No

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Crew

Mark Kelly/ Dai
Roberts

Damian Cole/
Charly Cole
Melvyn Evans/
Mark Glennerster
Robert Swann /
Tom Woodburn
Hugh Hunter/ Dale
Bowen

Steve Wood/ Paul
Morris

Stephen Simpson/
Sion Cunniff
Michael Igoe/ Will
Atkins

Roger Moran/ Dan
Petrie

Roger Duckworth/
Alun Cook

Andy Davies/
Michael Gilbey
Philip Hopkins/
Aled Edwards
Sean Quigley/
Colin Quigley
John Indri/ Claire
Williams

Mark Jasper/
Simon John
Rogers

Craig Fleming/
Paul Rumary
Oliver Hopkins/
lan Taylor

Brad Cole/ Neil
Colman

Huw James/ Lewis
Sim

Lee Edwards /
Robbie Pugh
Andy Fraser/ Alan
Jones

Jeremy Straker/
Dafydd Evans
Chris Simmons/
Frazer Moss
Oliver Davies/
Jack Bowen

Mark Holmes/
Mark Perryman

Car

Skoda Fabia
R5

Citroen C3
Rally 2

VW Polo

Ford Fiesta
WRC

Ford Focus
WRC 05

Citroen C3
Rally 2

Ford Fiesta R5
rally 2

Ford Fiesta

Skoda Fabia
R5

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta R5

Mitsubushi
Evo 6

Ford Fiesta R5
Rally2
Mitsubishi
Mirage R5+
MG Metro 6R4

Subaru
Impreza
Mitsubishi
Mirage
Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford Escort

Ford Escort
G3

Darrian T9V6

Darrian T90
GT-R5
Darrian T90
GTR

Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford Escort
Mk 2

CC Class Club

1600

1600

1598

1600

1998

1600

1600

1600

1597

1598

2000

1600

1600

2995

1998

1598

2500

2500

2987

2998

1598

2500

2500

2500

6

3 Shires Stages 2023

Final

Sutton & Cheam/ Carmarthen

Forresters

Lampeter and District MC

Sutton Cheam/ BTRDA

NWCC/ HOVAC

BTRDA

Btrda/ C&A

Whitchurch

Herefordshire/ Ludlow Castle

Southern Car Club/ Carmarthen

Motor Club

Lampeter & District/ Aberystwyth &

District
BTRDA/ Harlech

SCMC

Green Belt/Dukeries/ Chelmsford

BTRDA/ Broughton-Bretton MC

South Hamms/ Southhams

BTRDA/ Ammanford/Brecon

BTRDA/ BTRDA / Northallerton

Tregaron & District Motor Club

WBCC/ WBCC/NADAC

Dunfermline CC/ London Irish

FDMC/ Lampeter & District MC

LUDLOW/ Welsh Border

Owen MC/ Ludlow Castle MC

BTRDA

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Get Connected
Melvyn Evans Motorsport / Glennerster

Consulting
Cygnet plant Itd. R A Swann Ltd

Ashbrook, Invisifilm, Williams Auctions
Moran Motorhomes

Technia

GAP Solutions

Hopkins Race Transporters

Ashley Group & Rally World

CAM auto developments

Jaspers Bakeries

Flemings Specialist Cars

Hopkins Race Transporters - ABX
Roofing Supplies

A & D Tyres, Aberystwyth - Roger Davies
HAY - Trinity School of Motoring

P&B Tyres, MJ Machinery, Equi-Trek
Tregaron, Cooper Tyres

Promotive Engineering

Adam Hewitt Agri Plant & Salvage Sales

Mark Holmes Auto Engineering
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No
26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Crew

Peter Elkins/
Andrew Sankey
Mike English/
Andy Robinson

David Longfellow/

Mark Broadbent

Roger Henderson/
Tommi Henderson

James Labey/

Sophie Buckland

Tom Llewellin/
Sion Williams

Alan Walker/ John

Connor

Tim Hill/ Paul
Spooner
Andrew Pawley/
Timothy Sturla
Gary Bollands/

Nigel Paul Baldwin

Jez Baudains /
Fiona Crump
Tom Todd/ Dan
Morefield

Matt Turner/ Tom

Bishop

Baz Stevenson-
Wheeler/ John
Pickavance

Mark Fisher/ Peter

Spalding
Nathan Evans/
Rhys Williams
Edwards

Chris Butcher/

Jonathan Hawkins

Ben Williams/
Tony Edwards
Richard Hill/
Richard Morton
Crozier

David Kynaston/

Valerie Thompson

Grant Shand/
Rhodri Evans

Darren Pool/

Christopher Beer
Roger Matthews/

Tom Marrott

Geoff Phelps/
Colin Jenkins

Lewis Gatt/ Callum

Young

Car

Ford Fiesta
WRC

Ford Fiesta R5
Rally 2

Mitsubishi
Lancer
Evolution 9
Ford Fiesta
Rally2
Ford Fiesta
Rally 2

Ford Escort
Mk 2

Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta
Rally 3
Mitsubishi
Lancer

Subaru
Impreza
Wagon
Ford Escort

Darrian GTR+

Ford Escort
MK2

Ford Escort
RS1800

Ford Escort

Renault Clio

Nissan Sunny
F2

Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta
R200

Triumph TR7
V8

Ford Escort
RS

Vauxhall
Corsa S1600

Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford Escort

Ford Mk2
Escort

CC Class Club

1600

1600

1998

1600

1600

1998

1975

1500

1997

2000

2500

2500

1997

1975

2400

1998

1998

2400

1596

3500

2000

1598

1998

1600

6

H3/H4

H3/H4

H3/H4

H3/H4

H3/H4

Bath Motor Club/ Ludlow castle

motor club.

Entrant/Sponsor

Wigan DMC / BTRDA / Chelmsford Proact IT UK / Kwiltrak

MC/ BTRDA

Dukeries/ Airedale & Pennine MCC JL Brooks

Plymouth Motor Club

Jersey Motorcycle and Light Car

Club / SHMC

Pembrokeshire MC/ Bala & District

MC

Ludlow Castle / WSSCC

Redditch/ Forresters CC

Loughborough

Ross & District Motorsports Club

Port Talbot/ Newtown & District

South Hams

Cirencester Car Club/ Cannock

HRCR/ HRCR / Loughborough CC

Sutton & Cheam

Cheltenham MC/ BTRDA

Forresters Car Club / Abergavenny
Auto Club/ Epynt MC /
Abergavenny AC / Barcud MC

60&Worcester Motor Club/ Lincoln

motor club

Redditch & District CC/ BTRDA

South Hams/ Loughborough Car

Club

Green Belt Motor Club/ Dovey

Valley MC
Exmouth MC

Ross and District/ Forest of Dean

Forest of Dean / Foresters

Clitheroe & District MC / BTRDA

JWC Financial Solutions Ltd

Hills Ford / Brookhire

Kingsley Roofing Ltd

GB Motorservices - CiderOnline - GB
Furniture Solutions

Lift & Shift

Metric Services

Martech Motorsport

Evans Rallying, Tuned UK, P&B Tyres,
The Kitchen Installers Limited

Nissan F2 Motorsport / Severnside Defibs

Hills Ford | Hills Automotive | BH Motors |
Hills Campervans | Hills Contracts | Hills
Self Store

Eveleighs Garage, Part Service Exeter

Hartpury Farms dave jenkins motorsport

The frog and nightgown pub



Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor
Kev Dunn/ Sean  Vauxhall Nova 1598 2  Mull Car Club/ Border Ecosse Car

Douglas Club

Nigel Mummery /  Porsche 997 3600 4  Forest Of Dean Motor Club /

Robbie Sandford  GT3 Cup RGT Forresters Car Club

Hywel Davies/ lan Ford Escort 1993 H3/H4 Dovey Valley Mc/ North

Jones MK2 Wales/RAC/BTRDA

Simon Dalton/ Subaru 1998 5  Herefordshire Motor Club/

Jamie Vaughan Impreza N12b Forresters Car Club

Layton Waters / Proton Satria 2 5  Cheltenham Motor Club /Amman  Macwhirter motorsport, stepaside
Paul Bevan & District coachworks, Oakfield Landscaping
Jade Paveley- Subaru 2000 5  NWCC/ Cheltenham MC Silverstone Rally School, RCLTECH LTD
Leach/ Craig Impreza

Cameron

David Wood/ Mitsubishi Evo 1997 5 Dukeries/ Dukeries / BWRDC alphaconcrete

Emma Morrison 5
Phil Evans/ Emma Mitsubishi Evo 1998 5 Ammanford Motor Club/ BWRDC

Cooper X

Josh Taylor/ Sam  Subaru 1994 5  WSSCC/ Brecon North Tower Consulting / Pro-Bolt UK /

Weller Impreza NR4 MB Engineering / Pole Position UK /
Leaton Consult

Geoff Cottrill/ Metro 6R4 2996 5  Quinton MC Cottrill Transport

Nathan Crewe

Richard Ford M-Sport 998 3 Maidstone & Mid-Kent MC/ South  TCS Micropumps

Weatherley/ Fiesta Hams MC

Shaun Layland

Daniel Mundell / Peugeot 306 2000 4 NDMC/ Stockport 061 Motor Club

Stephen Spear

Graham Muter/ Ford Escort 1580 2 BTRDA AES Motorsport

Steve Hallmark

Chris White/ Dave Ford Escort 1998 3 Tavern Motor Club/ Foresters xx /

Tortoishell Cannock and district cc

Alastair Flack / Triumph TR7 3700 4 Craven Motor Club/ Bognor Regis  Hamilton Classic & Blade Printing

Mike Leflay V8 Motor Club

David Truscott/ Ford Escort 2000 3 JMC LCC Fossey motorsport and AAL
Sienna Denny

Mallen

Tim Phelps/ Ford Escort 2400 4 Herefordshire M C BRITPART

Richard Elwyn

Manuel

Alan Marriage/ Ford Escort 1998 3 Forresters/ Ross and District Motor Brambourne Automotive
Kevin Lane Mk2 Sports

Phil Skipp/ Russell Ford Escort 1800 H3/H4 Hereford/ HRCR 8937

Joseph RS1800

Gary Smith/ Ford Mkl 1598 H1 Ludlow Castle Motor CLub

Emma Clarke Cortina

Ben Wilkinson / Peugeot 106 1598 2 Epynt / Huddersfield / Slaithwaite ~ Merc specialists
Andrew Wilkinson Maxi

Richard Egger/ Vauxhall Nova 1400 1 BTRDA / Loughborough Car Club/

Pat Egger BTRDA / Loughborough

Adrian May / Ford Escort 2000 3 Farnborough District Motor Club/  ASM AUTOMOTIVE ENGINEERS,

Simon May Farnborough Distrct Motor Club FARNBOROUGH DISTRICT MOTOR
CLUB,

Neville Hudd / Vauxhall Nova 1598 2 Fdmc

David Ley

Adam Hanner / Ford Puma 1598 2 Cheltenham mc/ Cheltenham m.c

Wayne Wood



No
76

7

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

Crew

Ryan Wilding /
Lucy Wilding
Ryan Taylor/ Luke
Watts

Michael Bowle/
Izzie Lawrence
Andrew Price/
Adam John Jonea
Tom Barlow/
Robert De Belder
Jason Harris/
Stuart Powell
Duncan Buck/
Catherine Buck
Stuart Cameron /
Kaz Jenkins

Joe Piggott/ John
Fellowes

Andrew Brinkley/
Helena Mayall
David Edmunds/
Dominic Jeans
Andy Reid/ Alex
Reid

lan Rogers/ Harry
Nicholls

Robert Smith/
Frankie Hillman

Richard Stepney/
Alun Ginn

David Chislett/
Daniel James
Paul Richardson/
Fiona Scarrett
Glyn Brian Skipp/
Timothy Andrew
Skipp

Andrew O'Hanlon/
Kevin Hogan

Bill Cook/ Rob
Thompson

Stuart Anderson/
Kenny Owen

Jason Stone/
Daniel Stone
Hendrik
Minderman/ Lucie
Gutteridge

Paul Barden/ Glyn
Thomas

Les Allfrey/ Keith
Fellowes

Car
Vauxhall Nova

Mini Fast

Renault Clio

Mitsubishi
EVO X
Honda Civic
Type R FN2
Peugeot 106

Porsche 911

Renault Clio
Cup

Ford Escort
G3

BMW E38 M3

Ford Escort

Peugeot 205
maxi
Renault
Twingo

Ford Escort

Talbot
Sunbeam

Porsche
SC3.0

Ford Escort

Ford Escort
MKl

Mini Cooper S

Talbot
Sunbeam
Lotus
Vauxhall
Chevette HS
GP4

BMW
Compact
Subaru
Impreza

Ford Escort
Mk1
Peugeot
205GTI

CcC
1400

1310

2400

1998

1998

1600

3198

2001

1998

1998

1905

1598

1599

1598

3000

1998

2000

1293

2172

2300

2500

2000

2500

1580

Class Club
1 Ludlow Castle Motor Club

H2 RDMC/ FODMC

4 Tavern MC

5 Hereford MC/ Herford Motor club
3 Clitheroe & District MC

2 Tavern MC/ Forresters

H3/H4 Farnborough District MC Ltd/

Farnborough
4 EMCOS/ Forresters Car Club
3 Herefordshire
4 Quinton & Bolton Le Moors/
Quinton & Foresters Car Club
3 Sutton & Cheam MC/ SCMC
3 Craven

2 Farnborough District Motor Club

2 Craven/ BDCC

H3/H4 Amman and District
H2 Owens/ BTRDA

3 Craven

3 Hereford Motor Club

H2 HRCR/HRCR/Owen MC

4 Blackpalfrey/ Sevenoaks & District
MC

H3/H4 Cirencester HRCR/ HRCR

4 HRCR/ Tavern MC

5 Sixty and Worcester/ Brecon
Motorclub/ Epynt Motor club

4 Cheltenham MC/ 60 & Worcester

H3/H4 Craven, Roger Albert / HRCR/

Craven

Entrant/Sponsor

Coltech Rally Services
Slark Race Engineering. Slarks Minishop.

RT Motorsport. PT Motorsport

Andy Landy, R Jones groundwork, Hillcot
Glamping Ledbury. SW Motorsport
Tombar Electrical Contractors Ltd

Whiteworx, cp autos

World.vintage clothing.

ARM Automotive /PR Securities MAXI
Transmission/Satchell Engineering
Fleet Mobile Auto Services

PR Security Systems, Hamilton Classics ,
Blade Printing Services, eight arch
brewing

PR Security Systems, Hamilton Classics,
Blade Printing Services ARM Automotive

Bank of Mum and Dad

www.magardsport.com

MB Engineering, Renkum studfarm, Grey

hill 4x4, CameronEngineering & Gurneys
family butchers Ledbury



No
101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

Crew

Neil Harrison/
David Dockree

Joseph Lysaght/
Serena Halterman
Jeremy Harris /

Alex Harris

Peter Thornton /

Jordan Joines

Nigel Ikin/ Julia

Perry

Barry Connolly/

Clive Allford

Glyn Thomas/
Owain Thomas

Paul Taylor/
Jemma Taylor

Alex Roscoe/

Stephen Roscoe
Neil Dodd/ Laura

Egger

Jeff Brown / Karen

Phelps

Phillip Luxton/
Oliver Luxton

Car
Ford Puma

Citreon C2
VTS

Ford Escort
mk1

Renault Clio
RS

Renault Clio
172 Cup
Ford Mk1
Escort
RS2000

Peugeot 106
Rallye

Mini Austin

Nissan Micra

MG ZR

Vauxhall

Chevette
MG ZR

There are 112 entries, and 108 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

CC Class Club

1400

1587

2000

1998

1998

1993

1294

1293

1348

1798

2000

1396

1

H2

H3/H4

FDMC

Oxford Motor Club

Ross and district

Cheltenham MC. West Cumbria
Motorsport Club, Nort/ Wallasey
motor club/BTRDA

Whitchurch Motor Club / Streetly
Motor Club/ Telford Motor Club
Bath Motor Club/ North Devon

Motor Club

Owen Motoring Club

Ross and District Motor Club LTD/
Ross And District Motorsport Club

LTD

Cirencester Car Club

Loughborough

Basingstoke MC/ Forresters CC

Taunton MC

Entrant/Sponsor

Kilcot garage Itd / classic ford panels
direct/ euroquip newent/John Wood tyres

Bardo Solutions & Associates Ltd

NC Turbos

Humphris Rallysport

Pyrotastic Fireworks - displays for all
occasions

EJL Motorsport

These results became Final on Sunday 17th September 2023 at 18:20 BST and were signed by Keith Richings (Clerk of the
Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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3 Shires Stages 2023

—T‘k H R.Ef . - . . e
PR T (1, (STAGES | Final Individual Times in Position Order to MC 5
[TTvnsepr2023 |HILLS[FORD)
Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos
These Competitors have only reached SSF 12
1 6 Mark Kelly/ Dai Roberts 5:18 4:04 4:15 4:27 5:21 4.01 4:13 4:22 6:05 4:24 4:34 4:41 55:45 1 1
6 6 Steve Wood/ Paul Morris 5:23 4:13 4:19 4:33 5:25 4:05 4:16 4:27 5:53 4:22 4:32 4:49 56:17 2 2
10 6 Roger Duckworth/ Alun Cook 5:24 4:11 4:23 4:33 5:29 4:23 4:20 4:30 5:55 4:21 4:37 4:59 57:05 3 3
3 6 Melvyn Evans/ Mark 5:27 4:17 4:19 4:38 5:24 4:09 4:16 4:33 6:02 4:32 4:46 4:58 57:21 4 4
Glennerster
4 6 Robert Swann/Tom 540 4:15 4:24 4:43 5:23 4:.02 4:12 4:27 6:06 4:33 4:43 5:01 57:29 5 5
Woodburn
11 6 Andy Davies/ Michael Gilbey 5:46 4:15 4:25 5:08 5:40 4:11 4:21 4:29 6:02 4:27 4:34 4:44 58:02 6 6
14 6 John Indri/ Claire Williams 5:30 4:18 4:26 4:38 5:37 4:14 4:28 4:38 6:18 4:35 4:35 4:48 58:05 7 7
12 5 Philip Hopkins/ Aled Edwards 5:44 4:17 4:34 4:41 5:46 4:.08 4:31 4:42 6:10 4:35 4:45 4:55 58:48 1 8
16 5 Craig Fleming/ Paul Rumary  5:59 4:22 4:34 4:48 5:39 4:10 4:26 4:43 6:13 4:31 4:49 4:54 59:08 2 9
9 6 Roger Moran/ Dan Petrie 5:36 4:25 4:34 4:49 5:33 4:15 4:28 4:46 6:04 4:37 5:01 5:15 59:23 8 10
18 4 Brad Cole/ Neil Colman 5:43 4:32 4:28 4:46 5:49 4:21 4:29 4:44 6:18 4:35 4:46 4:56 59:27 1 11
19 4 Huw James/ Lewis Sim 5:45 4:26 4:25 4:57 5:40 4:19 4:26 4:48 6:11 4:36 4:46 5:13 59:32 2 12
17 5 Oliver Hopkins/ lan Taylor 6:02 4:27 4:38 4:49 5:47 4:15 4:30 4:49 6:11 4:31 4:42 5:10 59:51 3 13
24 4 Oliver Davies/ Jack Bowen 5:44 4:31 4:28 4:53 5:50 4:23 4:26 4:52 6:32 4:47 4:53 5:08 1:00:27 3 14
26 6 Peter Elkins/ Andrew Sankey 6:04 4:33 4:39 4:52 5:43 4:16 4:41 4:51 6:25 4:40 4:55 5:07 1:00:46 9 15
22 4 Jeremy Straker/ Dafydd 5:57 4:34 4:37 4:53 5:52 4:31 4:31 5:05 6:25 4:43 4:44 5:00 1:00:52 4 16
Evans
30 6 James Labey/ Sophie 5:54 4:30 4:23 4:46 5:43 4:24 4:39 5:17 6:08 4:42 4:58 5:37 1:01:.01 10 17
Buckland
23 4 Chris Simmons/ Frazer Moss  6:14 4:27 4:41 4:46 6:01 4:20 4:32 4:47 6:40 4:37 4:56 5:08 1:01:09 5 18
29 6 Roger Henderson/ Tommi 6:01 4:34 4:34 5:00 5:43 4:23 4:37 5:09 6:25 4:49 4:53 5:19 1:.01:27 11 19
Henderson
13 6 Sean Quigley/ Colin Quigley 5:26 4:41 4:36 5:00 5:56 4:26 4:55 5:18 6:54 4:59 5:.00 5:24 1:02:35 12 20
38 3 Matt Turner/ Tom Bishop 6:12 4:42 4:46 5:00 6:03 4:29 4:51 5:06 6:29 4:46 5:.09 5:21 1:02:54 1 21
51 2 Kev Dunn/ Sean Douglas 6:03 4:33 4:47 4:56 6:06 4:28 4:51 5:15 6:27 5:02 5:10 5:20 1:02:58 1 22
28 5 David Longfellow/ Mark 6:14 4:35 4:53 5:08 6:10 4:34 4:51 5:08 6:28 4:41 5:12 5:29 1:03:23 4 23
Broadbent
36 4 Jez Baudains / Fiona Crump  6:11 4:47 4:41 5:11 6:01 4:32 4:51 5:19 6:38 4:.54 5.03 5:28 1:03:36 6 24
46 H3/H4 Grant Shand/ Rhodri Evans  5:52 4:40 4:46 5:12 6:02 4:36 4:51 554 6:44 459 5:11 5:31 1:04:18 1 25
53 H3/H4 Hywel Davies/ lan Jones 6:21 4:41 4:51 5:03 6:12 4:37 5:02 5:31 6:47 5:02 5:12 5:17 1:04:36 2 26
43 4 Ben Williams/ Tony Edwards  6:31 4:46 4:58 5:14 6:17 4:36 4:51 5:29 6:37 4:49 5:23 5:28 1:04:59 7 27
81 2 Jason Harris/ Stuart Powell 6:27 4:44 4:59 5:10 6:18 4:43 5:07 5:37 6:39 4:57 5:15 5:22 1:05:18 2 28
39 H3/H4 Baz Stevenson-Wheeler/ 8:51 4:38 4:44 5:.01 6:06 4:28 4:51 5:21 6:27 4:42 5:.09 5:11 1:05:29 3 29
John Pickavance
45 H3/H4 David Kynaston/ Valerie 6:21 4:45 4:48 5:06 6:02 4:33 4:51 5:41 6:58 5:12 5:31 5:44 1:05:32 4 30
Thompson
56 5 Jade Paveley-Leach/ Craig 6:37 4:58 5:03 5:17 6:32 4:39 5:13 5:26 6:45 5:02 5:08 4:52 1:05:32 5 31
Cameron
64 3 Chris White/ Dave Tortoishell 6:28 4:48 4:54 5:06 6:34 4:38 5:15 5:38 6:50 5:05 5:08 5:29 1:05:53 2 32
35 5 Gary Bollands/ Nigel Paul 6:35 4:59 5:10 5:16 6:31 4:43 4:51 5:21 6:50 5:02 5:19 5:27 1:06:04 6 33
Baldwin
61 3 Richard Weatherley/ Shaun  6:35 5:01 5:01 5:11 6:26 4:43 5:15 5:28 6:51 5:02 5:19 5:32 1:06:24 3 34
Layland
55 5 Layton Waters / Paul Bevan  6:35 4:52 5:06 5:21 6:35 4:41 5:07 5:28 7:04 5:02 5:15 5:31 1:06:37 7 35
49 3 Geoff Phelps/ Colin Jenkins ~ 6:00 5:11 4:57 5:24 6:25 4:51 5:00 6:00 6:58 5:02 5:09 5:42 1:06:39 4 36
89 2 Robert Smith/ Frankie 6:30 4:52 5:05 5:16 6:32 4:44 5:33 5:38 6:56 5:03 5:24 5:45 1:07:18 3 37
Hillman
92 3 Paul Richardson/ Fiona 6:19 4:51 5:09 5:12 6:31 4:45 5:29 5:47 7:10 5:16 556 6:01 1:08:26 5 38
Scarrett

59 5 Josh Taylor/ Sam Weller 6:35 4:56 5:08 5:23 6:33 4:46 5:23 6:00 7:15 5:24 5:20 5:49 1:08:32 8 39
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2
4:59
5:03

5:15

4:57
5:00

5:04
4:56
4:53

5:08
5:01
5:01

5:12
5:14

5:02
5:00

5:06
5:17

5:22
4:58
5:33

5:02

5:15

5:21

5:27

5:34
5:32

5:51
6:25

3
5:01
5:11

5:09

5:15
5:08

5:17
5:03
5:09

5:29
5:11
5:19

5:19
5:24

5:08
5:23

5:27
5:31

5:35
5:16
5:52

5:18

5:42

5:59

5:38

5:47
5:55

6:19
6:30

Car Cls Crew 1
73 3 Adrian May / Simon May 6:38
a7 2 Darren Pool/ Christopher 6:56
Beer

71 2 Ben Wilkinson / Andrew 6:48
Wilkinson

95 4 Bill Cook/ Rob Thompson 6:43

66 3 David Truscott/ Sienna Denny 6:51
Mallen

106 H2 Barry Connolly/ Clive Allford  6:50
68 3 Alan Marriage/ Kevin Lane 6:53
67 4 Tim Phelps/ Richard Elwyn 6:29

Manuel
77 H2 Ryan Taylor/ Luke Watts 7:01
65 4 Alastair Flack / Mike Leflay 6:41
109 1 Alex Roscoe/ Stephen 6:45
Roscoe
84 3 Joe Piggott/ John Fellowes 7:30
86 3 David Edmunds/ Dominic 7:18
Jeans
69 H3/H4 Phil Skipp/ Russell Joseph 6:44

112 1 Phillip Luxton/ Oliver Luxton  6:51

100 H3/H4 Les Allfrey/ Keith Fellowes 7:03
85 4 Andrew Brinkley/ Helena 7:21

Mayall

105 3 Nigel Ikin/ Julia Perry 7:10

111 3 Jeff Brown / Karen Phelps 6:59

102 2 Joseph Lysaght/ Serena 7:36

Halterman
83 4 Stuart Cameron / Kaz 7:01
Jenkins
88 2 lan Rogers/ Harry Nicholls 7:32
72 1 Richard Egger/ Pat Egger 7:44
93 3 Glyn Brian Skipp/ Timothy 7:16
Andrew Skipp

101 1 Neil Harrison/ David Dockree 7:39

107 1 Glyn Thomas/ Owain Thomas 7:35
70 H1 Gary Smith/ Emma Clarke 8:24
60 5 Geoff Cottrill/ Nathan Crewe  8:25

Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage Stage 2 Stage Stage 4
1 Bromesberrow 3 Shaw
Petty 1 Okle Common
France 4.03 miles Green 1
1 1 4.69
6.28 4.98 miles
miles miles

Stage
5
Petty
France
2
6.28
miles

4
5:18
5:34

5:30

5:18
5:38

5:26
5:21
5:27

5:28
5:36
5:26

5:38
5:34

6:53
5:28

5:34
5:37

5:49
5:24
6:02

5:38

5:50

5:56

6:07

6:07
6:02

6:36
6:35

Stage 6

5
6:36
6:31

6:34

6:50
6:39

7:02
6:25
6:34

6:55
6:46
6:59

6:51
6:55

6:58
6:59

7:03
7:19

7:18
6:49
7:28

6:52

7:11

7:41

7:20

717
7:23

8:13
7:58

6
4:55
4:56

5:25

4:51
4:50

4:52
4:43
4:47

5:01
4:59
4:59

5:09
5:03

5:08
4:57

5:02
5:07

5:14
4:51
5:13

4:54

5:14

5:22

5:14

5:17
5:22

5:37
5:51

Bromesberrow

2

4.03 miles

7 8 9 10 11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos
5:34 6:03 7:03 5:11 5:26 5:51 1:08:35 6 40
5:20 5:51 7:12 5:02 5:26 5:49 1.08:51 4 41
5:21 5:53 7:00 5:09 5:21 5:46 1:09:11 5 42
5:39 6:30 7:09 5:02 5:23 5:35 1:09:12 43
5:34 557 7:14 5:11 5:30 5:50 1:09:22 44
5:33 5:56 7:16 5:11 5:26 5:45 1:09:38 45
5:50 6:15 7:42 5:28 5:34 6:04 1:10:14 46
5:40 6:22 7:36 5:24 5:35 6:19 1:10:15 47
5:41 551 7:16 5:17 5:38 5:47 1:10:32 2 48
5:43 6:13 7:20 5:26 540 6:07 1:10:43 10 49
5:39 6:12 7:30 5:19 5:39 5:56 1:10:44 1 50
5:37 6:11 8:08 5:36 5:33 5:44 1:12:28 9 51
5:45 557 7:44 5:38 550 6:14 1:12:36 10 52
5:35 6:23 7:30 5:36 5:46 6:14 1:12:57 5 53
5:50 6:54 7:40 5:22 550 6:10 1:00 1:13:24 2 54

Car 112 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 1:00 early at SSA 7
5:43 6:30 8:23 5:28 6:06 6:19 1:13:44 6 55
5:52 6:13 8:01 5:38 5:54 6:15 1:.14:05 11 56
5:52 6:33 7:43 5:38 5554 6:15 1:14:23 11 57
5:43 6:11 7:26 5:15 5:37 10:00 1:14:29 12 58
5:58 6:19 7:26 5:27 5:48 6:22 1:15:04 6 59
5:48 10:00 7:16 5:13 5:31 5:43 0:50 1:15:06 12 60

Car 83 Penalty details:- 0:50 for 5:00 late at MC 2
6:08 6:14 7:42 5:38 7:03 6:10 1:15:39 7 61
6:10 6:09 8:06 5:34 6:04 6:06 1:16:12 3 62
6:00 6:30 8:22 555 6:18 6:30 1:16:37 13 63
6:06 6:30 7:59 5:42 6:19 6:22 1:16:39 4 64
6:00 6:40 8:17 6:02 6:15 6:56 1:00 1:18:59 5 65

Car 107 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 1:00 early at SSA 7
6:34 6:30 8:24 559 6:32 6:24 1:21:23 1 66
6:26 6:48 8:21 6:12 6:19 6:33 1:22:23 9 67
Stage Stage 8 Stage Stage 10 Stage  Stage 12

7 Shaw 9 Bromesberrow 11 Shaw
Okle Common Petty 3 Okle Commor
Green 2 France 4.03 miles Green 3

2 4.69 3 3 4.69
4.98 miles 6.28 4.98 miles
miles miles miles

Cls OIA

These results became Final on Sunday 17th September 2023 at 18:20 BST and were signed by Keith Richings (Clerk of the Course)
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Crew

Mark Kelly/ Dai
Roberts

Damian Cole/ Charly
Cole

Melvyn Evans/ Mark
Glennerster

Robert Swann / Tom
Woodburn

Hugh Hunter/ Dale
Bowen

Steve Wood/ Paul
Morris

Stephen Simpson/
Sion Cunniff
Michael Igoe/ Will
Atkins

Roger Moran/ Dan
Petrie

Roger Duckworth/
Alun Cook

Andy Davies/ Michael
Gilbey

Philip Hopkins/ Aled
Edwards

Sean Quigley/ Colin
Quigley

John Indri/ Claire
Williams

Mark Jasper/ Simon
John Rogers

Craig Fleming/ Paul
Rumary

Oliver Hopkins/ lan
Taylor

Brad Cole/ Neil
Colman

Huw James/ Lewis
Sim

Lee Edwards /
Robbie Pugh

Andy Fraser/ Alan
Jones

Jeremy Straker/
Dafydd Evans
Chris Simmons/
Frazer Moss

Oliver Davies/ Jack
Bowen

Mark Holmes/ Mark
Perryman

Peter Elkins/ Andrew
Sankey

Mike English/ Andy
Robinson

5:18

5:44

5:27

5:40

5:38

5:23

5:38

5:36

5:24

5:46

5:44

5:26

5:30

5:59

6:02

5:43

5:45

5:46

6:02

5:57

6:14

5:44

9:57

6:04

5:54

Final

4:04

4:23

4:17

4:15

5:48

4:13

4:21

4:25

4:11

4:15

4:17

4:41

4:18

4:22

4:27

4:32

4:26

24:00

4:48

4:34

4:27

4:31

4:33

4:33

4:15

4:26

4:19

4:24

4:19

4:29

4:34

4:23

4:25

4:34

4:36

4:26

4:34

4:38

4:28

4:25

25:00

10:00

4:37

4:41

4:28

4:39

4:46

4:27

4:45

4:38

4:43

4:33

4:50

4:49

4:33

5:08

4:41

5:00

4:38

4:48

4:49

4:46

4:57

25:00

4:53

4:46

4:53

4:52

5:03

5:21

5:39

5:24

5:23

5:25

5:38

5:33

5:29

5:40

5:46

5:56

5:37

5:39

5:47

5:49

5:40

5:39

5:52

6:01

5:50

5:43

5:57

3 Shires Stages 2023

Individual Times

4:01

4:17

4:09

4:02

4.05

4:24

4:15

4:23

4:11

4:08

4:26

4:14

4:10

4:15

4:21

4:19

4:18

4:31

4:20

4:23

4:16

4:26

4:13

4:21

4:16

4:12

4:16

4:26

4:28

4:20

4:21

4:31

4:55

4:28

4:26

4:30

4:29

4:26

4:28

4:31

4:32

4:26

4:41

4:49

4:22

4:45

4:33

4:27

4:27

5:09

4:46

4:30

4:29

4:42

5:18

4:38

4:43

4:49

4:44

4:48

4:39

5:05

4:47

4:52

4:51

5:06

in Starting Order

6:05

6:19

6:02

6:06

5:53

6:04

5:55

6:02

6:10

6:54

6:18

6:13

6:11

6:18

6:11

6:25

6:40

6:32

6:25

10
4:24

4:58

4:32

4:33

4:22

4:37

4:21

4:27

4:35

4:59

4:35

4:31

4:31

4:35

4:36

4:43

4:37

4:47

4:40

11
4:34

4:46

4:43

4:32

5:01

4:37

4:34

4:45

5:00

4:35

4:49

4:42

4:46

4:46

4:44

4:56

4:53

4:55

12 Penalty
4:41

4:58

5:01

4:49

5:15

4:59

4:44

4:55

5:24

4:48

4:54

5:10

4:56

5:13

5:00

5:08

5:08

5:07

to MC 5
Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
55:45 1 1
Weather
57:21 4 4
57:29 5 5
Mechanical
56:17 2 2
Retired
Non-Starter
59:23 8 10
57:05 3 3
58:02 6 6
58:48 1 8
1:02:35 12 20
58:05 7 7
Non-Starter
59:08 2 9
59:51 3 13
59:27 1 11
59:32 2 12
Retired
Retired
1:00:52 4 16
1:01:09 5 18
1:00:27 3 14
Retired
1:00:46 9 15
Retired


https://www.cheltmc.com/hills-ford-3-shires-stages-rally/
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Car
28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

Cls

H3/H4

H3/H4

H3/H4

H3/H4

H3/H4

H3/H4

Crew

David Longfellow/
Mark Broadbent
Roger Henderson/
Tommi Henderson
James Labey/ Sophie
Buckland

Tom Llewellin/ Sion
Williams

Alan Walker/ John
Connor

Tim Hill/ Paul
Spooner

Andrew Pawley/
Timothy Sturla

Gary Bollands/ Nigel
Paul Baldwin

Jez Baudains / Fiona
Crump

Tom Todd/ Dan
Morefield

Matt Turner/ Tom
Bishop

Baz Stevenson-
Wheeler/ John
Pickavance

Mark Fisher/ Peter
Spalding

Nathan Evans/ Rhys
Williams Edwards
Chris Butcher/
Jonathan Hawkins
Ben Williams/ Tony
Edwards

Richard Hill/ Richard
Morton Crozier
David Kynaston/
Valerie Thompson
Grant Shand/ Rhodri
Evans

Darren Pool/
Christopher Beer
Roger Matthews/ Tom
Marrott

Geoff Phelps/ Colin
Jenkins

Lewis Gatt/ Callum
Young

Kev Dunn/ Sean
Douglas

Nigel Mummery /
Robbie Sandford
Hywel Davies/ lan
Jones

Simon Dalton/ Jamie
Vaughan

Layton Waters / Paul
Bevan

Jade Paveley-Leach/
Craig Cameron

6:14

6:01

5:54

5:57

6:04

5:58

6:15

6:35

6:11

5:49

6:12

8:51

717

7:50

6:31

6:36

6:21

5:52

6:56

6:26

6:00

6:14

6:03

7:35

6:21

6:08

6:35

6:37

4:35

4:34

4:30

4:32

4:29

4:37

6:25

4:59

4:47

4:42

4:38

5:07

4:46

4:48

4:45

4:40

5:03

4:59

5:11

4:43

4:33

5:26

4:41

4:31

4:52

4:58

4:53

4:34

4:23

4:37

4:45

4:34

5:10

4:41

4:46

4:44

4:58

4:54

4:48

4:46

5:11

5:03

4:57

4:52

4:47

5:29

4:51

4:49

5:06

5:03

5:08

5:00

4:46

4:54

4:48

4:58

5:16

5:11

5:00

5:01

5:14

4:58

5:06

5:12

5:34

5:39

5:24

4:56

4:56

5:03

5:03

5:21

5:17

6:10

5:43

5:43

5:46

6:00

6:31

6:01

6:03

6:06

6:17

6:09

6:02

6:02

6:31

6:25

6:21

6:06

6:12

6:35

6:32

4:34

4:23

4:24

4:21

4:20

4:43

4:32

4:29

4:28

4:36

4:32

4:33

4:36

4:56

4:51

4:30

4:28

4:37

4:41

4:39

451

4:37

4:39

10:00

4:51

4:51

4:51

4:51

4:51

4:51

4:51

4:51

5:20

5:00

5:00

4:51

5:02

5:07

5:13

5:08

5:09

5:17

5:07

5:21

5:19

5:06

5:21

5:29

5:20

5:41

5:54

5:51

6:00

5:31

5:15

5:31

5:28

5:26

9
6:28

6:25

6:08

6:18

6:50

6:38

6:29

6:27

6:37

6:38

6:58

6:44

7:12

6:58

6:34

6:27

6:47

7:04

6:45

10
4:41

4:49

4:42

5:02

4:54

4:46

4:42

4:49

5:12

4:59

5:02

5:02

5:02

5:02

5:02

5:02

5:02

11
5:12

4:53

4:58

5:19

5:03

5:09

5:09

5:23

5:31

5:11

5:26

5:09

5:10

5:12

5:15

5:08

12
5:29

5:19

5:37

5:27

5:28

5:21

5:11

5:28

5:44

5:31

5:49

5:42

5:20

5:17

5:31

4:52

Cls
Penalty Total Pos
1:03:23 4
1:01:27 11
1:01:01 10
Retired
Retired
Retired
Diff
1:06:04 6
1:03:36 6
Accident
1:02:54 1
1:05:29 3
Retired
Driveshaft

Non-Starter

1:04:59

Retired

1:05:32

1:04:18

1:08:51

Retired

1:06:39

Retired

1:02:58

Retired

1:04:36

Retired

1:06:37

1:05:32

O/IA
Pos

23

19

17

33

24

21

29

27

30

25

41

36

22

26

35

31



Car
57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

7

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

Cls

H3/H4

H1

H2

H3/H4

Crew

David Wood/ Emma
Morrison

Phil Evans/ Emma
Cooper

Josh Taylor/ Sam
Weller

Geoff Cottrill/ Nathan
Crewe

Richard Weatherley/
Shaun Layland
Daniel Mundell /
Stephen Spear

Graham Muter/ Steve
Hallmark

Chris White/ Dave
Tortoishell

Alastair Flack / Mike
Leflay

David Truscott/
Sienna Denny Mallen
Tim Phelps/ Richard
Elwyn Manuel

Alan Marriage/ Kevin
Lane

Phil Skipp/ Russell
Joseph

Gary Smith/ Emma
Clarke

Ben Wilkinson /
Andrew Wilkinson
Richard Egger/ Pat
Egger

Adrian May / Simon
May

Neville Hudd / David
Ley

Adam Hanner /
Wayne Wood

Ryan Wilding / Lucy
Wilding

Ryan Taylor/ Luke
Watts

Michael Bowle/ Izzie
Lawrence

Andrew Price/ Adam
John Jonea

Tom Barlow/ Robert
De Belder

Jason Harris/ Stuart
Powell

Duncan Buck/
Catherine Buck
Stuart Cameron / Kaz
Jenkins

Joe Piggott/ John
Fellowes

6:36

6:35

8:25

6:35

6:26

6:18

6:28

6:41

6:51

6:29

6:53

6:44

8:24

6:48

7:44

6:38

6:25

6:38

7:12

7:01

8:50

6:42

6:27

6:27

7:01

7:01

7:30

4:58

4:56

6:25

5:01

4:44

4:48

4:48

5:01

5:00

4:53

4:56

5:02

5:51

5:15

5:21

4:59

4:46

4:48

5:13

5:08

4:56

5:02

4:44

5:37

5:02

5:12

5:28

5:08

6:30

5:01

4:53

4:55

4:54

5:11

5:08

5:09

5:03

5:08

6:19

5:09

5:59

5:01

5:00

5:03

5:32

5:29

5:18

4:59

8:47

5:18

5:19

5:23

6:35

5:11

5:10

5:07

5:06

5:36

5:38

5:27

5:21

6:53

6:36

5:30

5:56

5:18

5:05

5:46

5:28

5:37

5:10

5:48

5:38

5:38

6:33

7:58

6:26

6:00

6:51

6:34

6:46

6:39

6:34

6:25

6:58

8:13

6:34

7:41

6:36

6:26

6:55

6:29

6:18

6:57

6:52

6:51

4:46

5:51

4:43

4:33

4:38

4:59

4:50

4:47

4:43

5:08

5:37

5:25

5:22

4:55

5:01

4:50

4:43

5:09

4:54

5:09

5:23

6:26

5:15

4:55

5:15

5:43

5:34

5:40

5:50

5:35

6:34

5:21

6:10

5:34

5:41

5:32

5:07

6:34

5:48

5:37

6:00

6:48

5:28

5:23

5:38

6:13

5:57

6:22

6:15

6:23

6:30

5:53

6:09

6:03

7:15 5:24 5:20

8:21 6:12 6:19

6:51 5:02 5:19

12 Penalty

5:49

6:33

5:32

Car 62 Penalty details:-

6:50 5:05 5:08

7:20 5:26 5:40

7:14 5:11 5:30

7:36 5:24 5:35

7:42 5:28 5:34

7:30 5:36 5:46

8:24 5:59 6:32

7:00 5:09 5:21

8:06 5:34 6:04

7:03 5:11 5:26

5:29

6:07

5:50

6:19

6:04

6:14

6:24

5:46

6:06

5:51

5:51 7:16 5:17 5:38 5:47

6:01

5:37 6:39 4:57 5:15 5:22

10:00 7:16 5:13 5:31 5:43

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos
Retired
Non-Starter
1:08:32 8 39
1:22:23 9 67
1:06:24 3 34

1:00 Retired

1:00 for 1:00 early at SSA 3

Retired

1:05:53 2 32

1:10:43 10 49

1:09:22 7 44

1:10:15 9 47

1:10:14 8 46

1:12:57 5 53

1:21:23 1 66

1:09:11 5 42

1:16:12 3 62

1:08:35 6 40

Retired

Retired

Retired

1:10:32 2 48

Retired

Retired

Retired

1:05:18 2 28

Retired

0:50 1:15:06 12 60

Car 83 Penalty details:- 0:50 for 5:00 late at MC 2
6:11 8:08 5:36 5:33 5:44

1:12:28 9 51



Car
85

86

87
88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105
106

107

108

109

110

111

112

Cls

Crew

Andrew Brinkley/
Helena Mayall
David Edmunds/
Dominic Jeans

3 Andy Reid/ Alex Reid
2 lan Rogers/ Harry

H3/H4

H2

H2

H3/H4

H3/H4

H2

H3/H4

Nicholls

Robert Smith/ Frankie
Hillman

Richard Stepney/
Alun Ginn

David Chislett/ Daniel
James

Paul Richardson/
Fiona Scarrett

Glyn Brian Skipp/
Timothy Andrew
Skipp

Andrew O'Hanlon/
Kevin Hogan

Bill Cook/ Rob
Thompson

Stuart Anderson/
Kenny Owen

Jason Stone/ Daniel
Stone

Hendrik Minderman/
Lucie Gutteridge
Paul Barden/ Glyn
Thomas

Les Allfrey/ Keith
Fellowes

Neil Harrison/ David
Dockree

Joseph Lysaght/
Serena Halterman
Jeremy Harris / Alex
Harris

Peter Thornton /
Jordan Joines

Nigel Ikin/ Julia Perry
Barry Connolly/ Clive
Allford

Glyn Thomas/ Owain
Thomas

Paul Taylor/ Jemma
Taylor

Alex Roscoe/
Stephen Roscoe
Neil Dodd/ Laura
Egger

Jeff Brown / Karen
Phelps

Phillip Luxton/ Oliver
Luxton

7:21

7:18

7:23
7:32

6:30

6:21

6:19

7:16

6:50

6:43

6:29

6:32

9:30

6:45

7:03

7:39

7:36

7:33

10:43

7:10
6:50

7:35

7:33

6:45

7:26

6:59

6:51

5:17

5:14

6:10
5:15

4:52

5:00

4:51

5:27

5:06

4:57

4:59

4:50

5:18

5:06

5:34

5:33

5:30

5:10

5:22
5:04

5:32

5:31

5:01

5:22

4:58

5:00

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

5:31

5:24

5:42

5.05

4:53

5:09

5:38

10:00

5:15

5:12

4:58

5:10

5:27

5:47

5:52

5:36

5:35
5:17

5:55

5:53

5:19

5:48

5:16

5:23

5:37

5:34

5:50

5:16

5:08

5:12

6:07

5:42

5:18

5:23

5:12

5:19

5:34

6:07

6:02

5:37

5:49
5:26

6:02

5:49

5:26

5:49

5:24

5:28

7:19

6:55

7:11

6:32

6:31

7:20

6:50

7:10

6:14

7:03

717

7:28

7:20

7:18
7:02

7:23

7:15

6:59

6:49

6:59

5:07

5:03

5:14

4:44

4:45

5:14

4:51

4:38

5:02

5:17

5:13

5:13

5:14
4:52

5:22

9:00

4:59

4:51

457

5:52

5:45

6:08

5:33

5:29

6:00

5:39

5:25

5:43

6:06

5:58

5:42

5:52
5:33

6:00

5:39

5:43

5:50

Cls OIA
8 9 10 11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos
6:13 8:01 5:38 5:54 6:15 1:14:05 11 56
5:57 7:44 5:38 5:50 6:14 1:12:36 10 52
Retired
6:14 7:42 5:38 7:03 6:10 1:15:39 7 61
5:38 6:56 5:03 5:24 5:45 1:07:18 3 37
Retired
Retired
5:47 7:10 5:16 5:56 6:01 1:08:26 5 38
6:30 8:22 5:55 6:18 6:30 1:16:37 13 63
Broken throttle
cable
6:30 7:09 5:02 5:23 5:35 1:09:12 8 43
Retired
6:30 6:49 4:58 5:21 Retired
Crash
Retired
6:30 8:23 5:28 6:06 6:19 1:13:44 6 55
6:30 7:59 5:42 6:19 6:22 1:16:39 4 64
6:19 7:26 5:27 5:48 6:22 1:15:04 6 59
Fuel pump
Retired
6:33 7:43 5:38 5:54 6:15 1:14:23 11 57
556 7:16 5:11 5:26 5:45 1:09:38 1 45
6:40 8:17 6:02 6:15 6:56 1:00 1:18:59 5 65

Car 107 Penalty details:-

6:12 7:30 5:19 5:39 5:56

6:11 7:26 5:15 5:37 10:00

6:54 7:40 5:22 550 6:10

1:00 for 1:00 early at SSA 7

Puncture/Bent

Steering
1:10:44 1
Retired
1:14:29 12

1:00 1:13:24 2

50

58

54

Car 112 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 1:00 early at SSA 7
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These results became Final on Sunday 17th September 2023 at 18:20 BST and were signed by Keith Richings (Clerk of the Course)
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3 Shires Stages 2023

Final Individual Times in Class Order toMC5
Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Class 1
109 1 Alex Roscoe/ Stephen 6:45 5:01 5:19 5:26 6:59 4:59 5:39 6:12 7:30 5:19 5:39 5:56 1:10:44 1 50
Roscoe
112 1 Phillip Luxton/ Oliver Luxton  6:51 5:00 5:23 5:28 6:59 4:57 550 6:54 7:40 5:22 5:50 6:10 1:00 1:13:24 2 54
Car 112 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 1:00 early at SSA 7
72 1 Richard Egger/ Pat Egger 7:44 521 5:59 5:56 7:41 5:22 6:10 6:09 8:06 5:34 6:04 6:06 1:16:12 3 62
101 1 Neil Harrison/ David Dockree 7:39 5:34 5:47 6:07 7:17 5:17 6:06 6:30 7:59 5:42 6:19 6:22 1:16:39 4 64
107 1 Glyn Thomas/ Owain Thomas 7:35 5:32 5:55 6:02 7:23 5:22 6:00 6:40 8:17 6:02 6:15 6:56 1:00 1:18:59 5 65
Car 107 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 1:00 early at SSA 7
Class 2
51 2 Kev Dunn/ Sean Douglas 6:03 4:33 4:47 4:56 6:06 4:28 4:51 5:15 6:27 5:02 5:10 5:20 1:02:58 22
81 2 Jason Harris/ Stuart Powell 6:27 4:44 4:59 5:10 6:18 4:43 5:07 5:37 6:39 4:57 5:15 5:22 1:05:18 28
89 2 Robert Smith/ Frankie 6:30 4:52 5:05 5:16 6:32 4:44 5:33 5:38 6:56 5:03 5:24 5:45 1:07:18 37
Hillman
a7 2 Darren Pool/ Christopher 6:56 5:03 5:11 5:34 6:31 4:56 5:20 5:51 7:12 5:02 5:26 5:49 1:08:51 4 41
Beer
71 2 Ben Wilkinson / Andrew 6:48 5:15 5:09 5:30 6:34 5:25 5:21 5:53 7:00 5:09 5:21 5:46 1:09:11 5 42
Wilkinson
102 2 Joseph Lysaght/ Serena 7:36 5:33 5:52 6:02 7:28 5:13 5:58 6:19 7:26 5:27 5:48 6:22 1:15:04 6 59
Halterman
88 2 lan Rogers/ Harry Nicholls 7:32 5:15 5:42 5:50 7:11 5:14 6:08 6:14 7:42 5:38 7:03 6:10 1:15:39 7 61
Class 3
38 3 Matt Turner/ Tom Bishop 6:12 4:42 4:46 5:00 6:03 4:29 4:51 5:06 6:29 4:46 5:09 5:21 1:02:54 1 21
64 3 Chris White/ Dave Tortoishell 6:28 4:48 4:54 5:06 6:34 4:38 5:15 5:38 6:50 5:05 5:08 5:29 1:05:53 32
61 3 Richard Weatherley/ Shaun  6:35 5:01 5:01 5:11 6:26 4:43 5:15 5:28 6:51 5:02 5:19 5:32 1:06:24 3 34
Layland
49 3 Geoff Phelps/ Colin Jenkins ~ 6:00 5:11 4:57 5:24 6:25 4:51 5:00 6:00 6:58 5:02 5:09 5:42 1:06:39 36
92 3 Paul Richardson/ Fiona 6:19 4:51 5:09 5:12 6:31 4:45 5:29 5:47 7:10 5:16 556 6:01 1:08:26 38
Scarrett
73 3 Adrian May / Simon May 6:38 4:59 5:01 5:18 6:36 4:55 5:34 6:03 7:03 5:11 5:26 5:51 1:08:35 40
66 3 David Truscott/ Sienna Denny 6:51 5:00 5:08 5:38 6:39 4:50 5:34 5:57 7:14 5:11 5:30 5:50 1:09:22 44
Mallen
68 3 Alan Marriage/ Kevin Lane 6:53 4:56 5:03 5:21 6:25 4:43 550 6:15 7:42 5:28 5:34 6:04 1:10:14 8 46
84 3 Joe Piggott/ John Fellowes 7:30 5:12 5:19 5:38 6:51 5:09 5:37 6:11 8:08 5:36 5:33 5:44 1:12:28 51
86 3 David Edmunds/ Dominic 7:18 5:14 5:24 5:34 6:55 5:03 5:45 5:57 7:44 5:38 550 6:14 1:12:36 10 52
Jeans
105 3 Nigel Ikin/ Julia Perry 7:10 5:22 5:35 5:49 7:18 5:14 552 6:33 7:43 5:38 5:54 6:15 1:14:23 11 57
111 3 Jeff Brown / Karen Phelps 6:59 4:58 5:16 5:24 6:49 4:51 5:43 6:11 7:26 5:15 5:37 10:00 1:14:29 12 58
93 3 Glyn Brian Skipp/ Timothy 7:16 5:27 5:38 6:07 7:20 5:14 6:00 6:30 8:22 5:55 6:18 6:30 1:16:37 13 63
Andrew Skipp
Class 4
18 4 Brad Cole/ Neil Colman 5:43 4:32 4:28 4:46 5:49 4:21 4:29 4:44 6:18 4:35 4:46 4:56 59:27 1 11
19 4 Huw James/ Lewis Sim 5:45 4:26 4:25 4:57 5:40 4:19 4:26 4:48 6:11 4:36 4:46 5:13 59:32 2 12
24 4 Oliver Davies/ Jack Bowen 544 4:31 4:28 4:53 550 4:23 4:26 4:52 6:32 4:47 4:53 5:08 1:00:27 3 14
22 4 Jeremy Straker/ Dafydd 5:57 4:34 4:37 4:53 5:52 4:31 4:31 5:05 6:25 4:43 4:44 5:00 1:00:52 4 16
Evans
23 4 Chris Simmons/ Frazer Moss 6:14 4:27 4:41 4:46 6:01 4:20 4:32 4:47 6:40 4:37 4:56 5:08 1:01:09 5 18
36 4 Jez Baudains / Fiona Crump  6:11 4:47 4:41 5:11 6:01 4:32 4:51 5:19 6:38 4:.54 5.03 5:28 1:03:36 6 24
43 4 Ben Williams/ Tony Edwards  6:31 4:46 4:58 5:14 6:17 4:36 4:51 5:29 6:37 4:49 523 5:28 1:04:59 7 27
95 4 Bill Cook/ Rob Thompson 6:43 4:57 5:15 5:18 6:50 4:51 5:39 6:30 7:09 5:02 5:23 5:35 1:09:12 8 43
67 4 Tim Phelps/ Richard Elwyn 6:29 4:53 5:09 5:27 6:34 4:47 540 6:22 7:36 5:24 5:35 6:19 1:10:15 9 47
Manuel
65 4 Alastair Flack / Mike Leflay 6:41 5:.01 5:11 5:36 6:46 4:59 5:43 6:13 7:20 5:26 5:40 6:07 1:10:43 10 49
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Car Cls Crew 1
85 4 Andrew Brinkley/ Helena 7:21
Mayall
83 4 Stuart Cameron / Kaz 7:01
Jenkins
Class 5
12 5 Philip Hopkins/ Aled Edwards 5:44
16 5 Craig Fleming/ Paul Rumary  5:59
17 5 Oliver Hopkins/ lan Taylor 6:02
28 5 David Longfellow/ Mark 6:14
Broadbent
56 5 Jade Paveley-Leach/ Craig 6:37
Cameron
35 5 Gary Bollands/ Nigel Paul 6:35
Baldwin
55 5 Layton Waters / Paul Bevan  6:35
59 5 Josh Taylor/ Sam Weller 6:35
60 5 Geoff Cottrill/ Nathan Crewe  8:25
Class 6
1 6 Mark Kelly/ Dai Roberts 5:18
6 6 Steve Wood/ Paul Morris 5:23
10 6 Roger Duckworth/ Alun Cook 5:24
3 6 Melvyn Evans/ Mark 5:27
Glennerster
4 6 Robert Swann / Tom 5:40
Woodburn
11 6 Andy Davies/ Michael Gilbey 5:46
14 6 John Indri/ Claire Williams 5:30
9 6 Roger Moran/ Dan Petrie 5:36
26 6 Peter Elkins/ Andrew Sankey 6:04
30 6 James Labey/ Sophie 5:54
Buckland
29 6 Roger Henderson/ Tommi 6:01
Henderson
13 6 Sean Quigley/ Colin Quigley  5:26
Class H1
70 H1 Gary Smith/ Emma Clarke 8:24
Class H2
106 H2 Barry Connolly/ Clive Allford  6:50
7 H2 Ryan Taylor/ Luke Watts 7:01
Class H3/H4
46 H3/H4 Grant Shand/ Rhodri Evans  5:52
53 H3/H4 Hywel Davies/ lan Jones 6:21
39 H3/H4 Baz Stevenson-Wheeler/ 8:51
John Pickavance
45 H3/H4 David Kynaston/ Valerie 6:21
Thompson
69 H3/H4 Phil Skipp/ Russell Joseph 6:44
100 H3/H4 Les Allfrey/ Keith Fellowes 7:03

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

5:17

5:02

4:17
4:22
4:27
4:35

4:58

4:59

4:52

4:56

6:25

4:04

4:13

4:11

4:17

4:15

4:15

4:18

4:25

4:33

4:30

4:34

4:41

5:51

5:04
5:08

4:40

4:41

4:38

4:45

5:02
5:06

5:31

5:18

4:34
4:34
4:38
4:53

5:03

5:10

5:06

5:08

6:30

4:15

4:19

4:23

4:19

4:24

4:25

4:26

4:34

4:39

4:23

4:34

4:36

6:19

5:17
5:29

446

4:51

4:44

4:48

5:08
5:27

5:37

5:38

4:41
4:48
4:49
5:08

5:17

5:16

5:21

5:23

6:35

4:27

4:33

4:33

4:38

4:43

5:08

4:38

4:49

4:52

4:46

5:00

5:00

6:36

5:26
5:28

5:12

5:03

5:01

5:06

6:53
5:34

7:19

6:52

5:46
5:39
5:47
6:10

6:32

6:31

6:35

6:33

7:58

5:21

5:25

5:29

5:24

5:23

5:40

5:37

5:33

5:43

5:43

5:43

5:56

8:13

7:02
6:55

6:02

6:12

6:06

6:02

6:58
7:03

5:07

4:54

4:08
4:10
4:15
4:34

4:39

4:43

4:41

4:46

5:51

4:01

4:05

4:23

4:09

4:02

4:11

4:14

4:15

4:16

4:24

4:23

4:26

5:37

4:52
5:01

4:36

4:37

4:28

4:33

5:08
5:02

5:52

5:48

4:31
4:26
4:30
4:51

5:13

4:51

5:07

5:23

6:26

4:13

4:16

4:20

4:16

4:12

4:21

4:28

4:28

4:41

4:39

4:37

4:55

6:34

5:33
5:41

4:51

5:02

4:51

4:51

5:35
5:43

6:13

10:00

4:42
4:43
4:49
5:08

5:26

5:21

5:28

6:00

6:48

4:22

4:27

4:30

4:33

4:27

4:29

4:38

4:46

4:51

5:17

5:09

5:18

6:30

5:56
5:51

5:54

5:31

5:21

5:41

6:23
6:30

Cls OIA

9 10 11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos
8:01 5:38 5554 6:15 1:14:05 11 56
7:16 5:13 5:31 5:43 0:50 1:15:06 12 60
Car 83 Penalty details:- 0:50 for 5:00 late at MC 2
6:10 4:35 4:45 455 58:48 1
6:13 4:31 4:49 454 59:08 2
6:11 4:31 4:42 5:10 59:51 3 13
6:28 4:41 5:12 5:29 1:03:23 4 23
6:45 5:02 5:.08 4:52 1:05:32 5 31
6:50 5:02 5:19 5:27 1.06:04 6 33
7:04 5:02 5:15 5:31 1:06:37 35
7:15 5:24 5:20 5:49 1:08:32 39
8:21 6:12 6:19 6:33 1:22:23 9 67
6:05 4:24 4:34 4:41 55:45 1 1
5:53 4:22 4:32 4:49 56:17 2 2
5:55 4:21 4:37 4:59 57:05 3 3
6:02 4:32 4:46 4:58 57:21 4 4
6:06 4:33 4:43 5:.01 57:29 5 5
6:02 4:27 4:34 4:.44 58:02 6
6:18 4:35 4:35 4:48 58:05 7
6:04 4:37 5:.01 5:15 59:23 8 10
6:25 4:40 455 5:07 1:00:46 9 15
6:08 4:42 4:58 5:37 1.01:.01 10 17
6:25 4:49 4:53 5:19 1:.01:27 11 19
6:54 4:59 5.00 5:24 1:.02:35 12 20
8:24 559 6:32 6:24 1:21:23 1 66
7:16 5:11 5:26 5:45 1:09:38 45
7:16 5:17 5:38 5:47 1:10:32 2 48
6:44 4:59 5:11 5:31 1:04:18 25
6:47 5:02 5:12 5:17 1.04:36 26
6:27 4:42 5.09 5:11 1:05:29 29
6:58 5:12 5:31 5:44 1:05:32 4 30
7:30 5:36 546 6:14 1:12:57 53
8:23 5:28 6:06 6:19 1:13:44 55
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These results became Final on Sunday 17th September 2023 at 18:20 BST and were signed by Keith Richings (Clerk of the Course)
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Cls

Final

Crew

These Competitors have only reached SSF 12

1
6
10

11
14
12
16

18
19
17
24
26
22
30
23
29
13
38
51
28
36
46
53
43
81
39
45
56
64
35
61
55
49
89
92
59
73
47
71
95
66

106
68
67
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Mark Kelly/ Dai Roberts

Steve Wood/ Paul Morris

Roger Duckworth/ Alun Cook
Melvyn Evans/ Mark Glennerster
Robert Swann / Tom Woodburn
Andy Davies/ Michael Gilbey
John Indri/ Claire Williams

Philip Hopkins/ Aled Edwards
Craig Fleming/ Paul Rumary
Roger Moran/ Dan Petrie

Brad Cole/ Neil Colman

Huw James/ Lewis Sim

Oliver Hopkins/ lan Taylor

Oliver Davies/ Jack Bowen
Peter Elkins/ Andrew Sankey
Jeremy Straker/ Dafydd Evans
James Labey/ Sophie Buckland
Chris Simmons/ Frazer Moss
Roger Henderson/ Tommi Henderson
Sean Quigley/ Colin Quigley
Matt Turner/ Tom Bishop

Kev Dunn/ Sean Douglas

David Longfellow/ Mark Broadbent
Jez Baudains / Fiona Crump
Grant Shand/ Rhodri Evans
Hywel Davies/ lan Jones

Ben Williams/ Tony Edwards
Jason Harris/ Stuart Powell

Baz Stevenson-Wheeler/ John Pickavance

David Kynaston/ Valerie Thompson
Jade Paveley-Leach/ Craig Cameron
Chris White/ Dave Tortoishell

Gary Bollands/ Nigel Paul Baldwin
Richard Weatherley/ Shaun Layland
Layton Waters / Paul Bevan

Geoff Phelps/ Colin Jenkins

Robert Smith/ Frankie Hillman

Paul Richardson/ Fiona Scarrett
Josh Taylor/ Sam Weller

Adrian May / Simon May

Darren Pool/ Christopher Beer

Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wilkinson
Bill Cook/ Rob Thompson

David Truscott/ Sienna Denny Mallen
Barry Connolly/ Clive Allford

Alan Marriage/ Kevin Lane

Tim Phelps/ Richard Elwyn Manuel

3 Shires Stages 2023

Overall Results

Car

Skoda Fabia R5
Citroen C3 Rally 2
Ford Fiesta R5
VW Polo

Ford Fiesta WRC
Ford Fiesta R5
Mitsubishi Mirage R5+
Mitsubushi Evo 6
Subaru Impreza
Skoda Fabia R5
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Mitsubishi Mirage
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta WRC
Darrian T90 GT-R5
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Darrian T90 GTR
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta R5 Rally2
Ford Escort MK2
Vauxhall Nova

Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 9

Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS

Ford Escort MK2

Ford Escort

Peugeot 106

Ford Escort RS1800
Triumph TR7 V8
Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza Wagon
Ford M-Sport Fiesta
Proton Satria

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza NR4
Ford Escort

Vauxhall Corsa S1600
Peugeot 106 Maxi
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Ford Escort

Ford Mk1 Escort RS2000
Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort

in Position Order

Total

to MC 5

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

55:45

56:17

57:05

57:21

57:29

58:02

58:05

58:48

59:08

59:23

59:27

59:32

59:51
1:00:27
1:00:46
1:00:52
1:01:01
1:01:09
1:.01:27
1:02:35
1:.02:54
1:02:58
1:03:23
1:03:36
1:04:18
1:04:36
1:04:59
1:05:18
1:05:29
1:05:32
1:05:32
1:05:53
1:06:04
1:06:24
1:06:37
1:06:39
1:07:18
1:08:26
1:08:32
1:08:35
1:08:51
1:09:11
1:09:12
1:09:22
1:09:38
1:10:14
1:10:15
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+0:32
+1:20
+1:36
+1:44
+2:17
+2:20
+3:03
+3:23
+3:38
+3:42
+3:47
+4:06
+4:42
+5:01
+5:07
+5:16
+5:24
+5:42
+6:50
+7:09
+7:13
+7:38
+7:51
+8:33
+8:51
+9:14
+9:33
+9:44
+9:47
+9:47
+10:08
+10:19
+10:39
+10:52
+10:54
+11:33
+12:41
+12:47
+12:50
+13:06
+13:26
+13:27
+13:37
+13:53
+14:29
+14:30

+0:32
+0:48
+0:16
+0:08
+0:33
+0:03
+0:43
+0:20
+0:15
+0:04
+0:05
+0:19
+0:36
+0:19
+0:06
+0:09
+0:08
+0:18
+1:08
+0:19
+0:04
+0:25
+0:13
+0:42
+0:18
+0:23
+0:19
+0:11
+0:03

+0:21
+0:11
+0:20
+0:13
+0:02
+0:39
+1:08
+0:06
+0:03
+0:16
+0:20
+0:01
+0:10
+0:16
+0:36
+0:01
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Car Cis
77 H2
65 4

109 1
84 3
86 3
69 H3/H4

112 1

100 H3/H4
85 4

105 3

111 3

102 2
83 4
88 2
72 1
93 3

101 1

107 1
70 H1
60 5

Crew

Ryan Taylor/ Luke Watts
Alastair Flack / Mike Leflay
Alex Roscoe/ Stephen Roscoe
Joe Piggott/ John Fellowes
David Edmunds/ Dominic Jeans
Phil Skipp/ Russell Joseph
Phillip Luxton/ Oliver Luxton
Les Allfrey/ Keith Fellowes
Andrew Brinkley/ Helena Mayall
Nigel Ikin/ Julia Perry

Jeff Brown / Karen Phelps

Joseph Lysaght/ Serena Halterman

Stuart Cameron / Kaz Jenkins
lan Rogers/ Harry Nicholls
Richard Egger/ Pat Egger

Glyn Brian Skipp/ Timothy Andrew Skipp

Neil Harrison/ David Dockree
Glyn Thomas/ Owain Thomas
Gary Smith/ Emma Clarke
Geoff Cottrill/ Nathan Crewe

Car

Mini Fast

Triumph TR7 V8
Nissan Micra

Ford Escort G3
Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS1800
MG ZR

Peugeot 205GTI
BMW E38 M3
Renault Clio 172 Cup
Vauxhall Chevette
Citreon C2 VTS
Renault Clio Cup
Renault Twingo
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort MklI
Ford Puma
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Ford Mkl Cortina
Metro 6R4

Total Cls O/A Diff from Diff from

Penalty Pos Pos
1:10:32 2 48
1:10:43 10 49
1:10:44 1 50
1:12:28 9 51
1:12:36 10 52
1:12:57 5 53
1:13:24 2 54
1:13:44 6 55
1:14:05 11 56
1:14:23 11 57
1:14:29 12 58
1:15:04 6 59
1:15:06 12 60
1:15:39 7 61

1:16:12 3 62
1:16:37 13 63
1:16:39 4 64
1:18:59 5 65
1:21:23 1 66
1:22:23 9 67

Leader car ahead

+14:47 +0:17
+14:58 +0:11
+14:59 +0:01
+16:43 +1:44
+16:51 +0:08
+17:12 +0:21
+17:39 +0:27
+17:59 +0:20
+18:20 +0:21
+18:38 +0:18
+18:44 +0:06
+19:19 +0:35
+19:21 +0:02
+19:54 +0:33
+20:27 +0:33
+20:52 +0:25
+20:54 +0:02
+23:14 +2:20
+25:38 +2:24

+26:38 +1:00

These results became Final on Sunday 17th September 2023 at 18:20 BST and were signed by Keith Richings (Clerk of the

Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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H3/H4
H3/H4
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H3/H4

3

4

2
H3/H4
H3/H4

2

4
3
2
2

Final

Crew

Mark Kelly/ Dai Roberts
Damian Cole/ Charly Cole
Melvyn Evans/ Mark Glennerster
Robert Swann / Tom Woodburn
Hugh Hunter/ Dale Bowen
Steve Wood/ Paul Morris
Stephen Simpson/ Sion Cunniff
Roger Moran/ Dan Petrie
Roger Duckworth/ Alun Cook
Andy Davies/ Michael Gilbey
Philip Hopkins/ Aled Edwards
Sean Quigley/ Colin Quigley
John Indri/ Claire Williams
Craig Fleming/ Paul Rumary
Oliver Hopkins/ lan Taylor

Brad Cole/ Neil Colman

Huw James/ Lewis Sim

Lee Edwards / Robbie Pugh
Andy Fraser/ Alan Jones
Jeremy Straker/ Dafydd Evans
Chris Simmons/ Frazer Moss
Oliver Davies/ Jack Bowen
Mark Holmes/ Mark Perryman
Peter Elkins/ Andrew Sankey
Mike English/ Andy Robinson
David Longfellow/ Mark Broadbent

Roger Henderson/ Tommi Henderson

James Labey/ Sophie Buckland
Tom Llewellin/ Sion Williams

Alan Walker/ John Connor

Tim Hill/ Paul Spooner

Andrew Pawley/ Timothy Sturla
Gary Bollands/ Nigel Paul Baldwin
Jez Baudains / Fiona Crump

Tom Todd/ Dan Morefield

Matt Turner/ Tom Bishop

Baz Stevenson-Wheeler/ John Pickavance

Mark Fisher/ Peter Spalding

Nathan Evans/ Rhys Williams Edwards

Ben Williams/ Tony Edwards

Richard Hill/ Richard Morton Crozier

David Kynaston/ Valerie Thompson
Grant Shand/ Rhodri Evans
Darren Pool/ Christopher Beer
Roger Matthews/ Tom Marrott
Geoff Phelps/ Colin Jenkins

Lewis Gatt/ Callum Young

Kev Dunn/ Sean Douglas

3 Shires Stages 2023

Overall Results

Car

Skoda Fabia R5
Citroen C3 Rally 2
VW Polo

Ford Fiesta WRC
Ford Focus WRC 05
Citroen C3 Rally 2
Ford Fiesta R5 rally 2
Skoda Fabia R5

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta R5
Mitsubushi Evo 6
Ford Fiesta R5 Rally2
Mitsubishi Mirage R5+
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Mirage
Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort

Ford Escort G3
Darrian T9V6

Darrian T90 GT-R5
Darrian T90 GTR
Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort Mk 2
Ford Fiesta WRC
Ford Fiesta R5 Rally 2

in Starting Order

Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 9 1:03:23

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Ford Escort Mk 2
Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta Rally 3
Mitsubishi Lancer
Subaru Impreza Wagon
Ford Escort

Darrian GTR+

Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort RS1800
Ford Escort

Renault Clio

Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta R200
Triumph TR7 V8
Ford Escort RS
Vauxhall Corsa S1600
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort

Ford Mk2 Escort

Vauxhall Nova

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
55:45 1 1
49:37
57:21
57:29
11:26
56:17 2 2
38:55
59:23 8 10
57:05 3
58:02 6
58:48 1
1:02:35 12 20
58:05 7
59:08 2
59:51 3 13
59:27 1 11
59:32 2 12
1:38:50
20:50
1:00:52 16
1:01:09 18
1:00:27 14
9:57
1:00:46 9 15
40:34
4 23
1:01:27 11 19
1:01:01 10 17
30:07
51:51
20:07
12:40
1:06:04 6 33
1:03:36 24
5:49
1:02:54 1 21
1:05:29 3 29
12:24
7:50
1:04:59 7 27
48:46
1:05:32 4 30
1:04:18 25
1:08:51 4 41
22:07
1:06:39 4 36
53:43
1:02:58 1 22

to MC 5
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Car
52
53
54
55
56
57
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
08
99

100

101

102

103

104

Cls
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Crew

Nigel Mummery / Robbie Sandford
Hywel Davies/ lan Jones

Simon Dalton/ Jamie Vaughan
Layton Waters / Paul Bevan

Jade Paveley-Leach/ Craig Cameron
David Wood/ Emma Morrison

Josh Taylor/ Sam Weller

Geoff Cottrill/ Nathan Crewe
Richard Weatherley/ Shaun Layland
Daniel Mundell / Stephen Spear
Graham Muter/ Steve Hallmark
Chris White/ Dave Tortoishell
Alastair Flack / Mike Leflay

David Truscott/ Sienna Denny Mallen
Tim Phelps/ Richard Elwyn Manuel
Alan Marriage/ Kevin Lane

Phil Skipp/ Russell Joseph

Gary Smith/ Emma Clarke

Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wilkinson
Richard Egger/ Pat Egger

Adrian May / Simon May

Neville Hudd / David Ley

Adam Hanner / Wayne Wood

Ryan Wilding / Lucy Wilding

Ryan Taylor/ Luke Watts

Michael Bowle/ Izzie Lawrence
Andrew Price/ Adam John Jonea
Tom Barlow/ Robert De Belder
Jason Harris/ Stuart Powell
Duncan Buck/ Catherine Buck
Stuart Cameron / Kaz Jenkins

Joe Piggott/ John Fellowes
Andrew Brinkley/ Helena Mayall
David Edmunds/ Dominic Jeans
Andy Reid/ Alex Reid

lan Rogers/ Harry Nicholls

Robert Smith/ Frankie Hillman
Richard Stepney/ Alun Ginn

David Chislett/ Daniel James

Paul Richardson/ Fiona Scarrett
Glyn Brian Skipp/ Timothy Andrew Skipp
Andrew O'Hanlon/ Kevin Hogan
Bill Cook/ Rob Thompson

Stuart Anderson/ Kenny Owen
Jason Stone/ Daniel Stone

Hendrik Minderman/ Lucie Gutteridge
Paul Barden/ Glyn Thomas

Les Allfrey/ Keith Fellowes

Neil Harrison/ David Dockree
Joseph Lysaght/ Serena Halterman
Jeremy Harris / Alex Harris

Peter Thornton / Jordan Joines

Car

Porsche 997 GT3 Cup RGT

Ford Escort MK2
Subaru Impreza N12b
Proton Satria
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 5
Subaru Impreza NR4
Metro 6R4

Ford M-Sport Fiesta
Peugeot 306

Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Triumph TR7 V8
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort RS1800
Ford Mkl Cortina
Peugeot 106 Maxi
Vauxhall Nova

Ford Escort
Vauxhall Nova

Ford Puma
Vauxhall Nova

Mini Fast

Renault Clio
Mitsubishi EVO X
Honda Civic Type R FN2
Peugeot 106
Porsche 911
Renault Clio Cup
Ford Escort G3
BMW E38 M3

Ford Escort
Peugeot 205 maxi
Renault Twingo

Ford Escort

Talbot Sunbeam
Porsche SC3.0

Ford Escort

Ford Escort MKklI
Mini Cooper S
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus

Vauxhall Chevette HS GP4

BMW Compact
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk1
Peugeot 205GTI
Ford Puma
Citreon C2 VTS
Ford Escort mk1
Renault Clio RS

Total

18:30
1:04:36
20:31
1:06:37
1:05:32
17:02
1:08:32
1:22:23
1:06:24
43:04
27:59
1:05:53
1:10:43
1:09:22
1:10:15
1:10:14
1:12:57
1:21:23
1:09:11
1:16:12
1:08:35
16:11
28:00
23:43
1:10:32
8:50
45:25
11:29
1:05:18
45:53
1:15:06
1:12:28
1:14:05
1:12:36
13:33
1:15:39
1:07:18

21:22
1:08:26
1:16:37

27:38
1:09:12

29:13
1:01:27

9:30

22:32
1:13:44
1:16:39
1:15:04

42:31

15:53

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

2
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12

11
10

13

26

35
31

39
67
34

32
49
44
47
46
53
66
42
62
40

48

28

60
51
56
52

61

37

38

63

43

55
64
59



Total Clis OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
105 3 Nigel Ikin/ Julia Perry Renault Clio 172 Cup 1:14:23 11 57
106 H2 Barry Connolly/ Clive Allford Ford Mk1 Escort RS2000 1:09:38 1 45
107 1 Glyn Thomas/ Owain Thomas Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:18:59 5 65
108 H3/H4 Paul Taylor/ Jemma Taylor Mini Austin 41:01

109 1  Alex Roscoe/ Stephen Roscoe Nissan Micra 1:10:44 1 50
110 3 Neil Dodd/ Laura Egger MG ZR 24:25

111 3 Jeff Brown / Karen Phelps Vauxhall Chevette 1:14:29 12 58
112 1 Phillip Luxton/ Oliver Luxton MG ZR 1:13:24 2 54

These results became Final on Sunday 17th September 2023 at 18:20 BST and were signed by Keith Richings (Clerk of the
Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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3 Shires Stages 2023
Final Overall Results in Class Order toMC5

Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
Class 1
109 1  Alex Roscoe/ Stephen Roscoe Nissan Micra 1:10:44 1 50
112 1 Phillip Luxton/ Oliver Luxton MG ZR 1:13:24 2 54
72 1 Richard Egger/ Pat Egger Vauxhall Nova 1:16:12 3 62
101 1 Neil Harrison/ David Dockree Ford Puma 1:16:39 4 64
107 1  Glyn Thomas/ Owain Thomas Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:18:59 5 65
Class 2
51 2 Kev Dunn/ Sean Douglas Vauxhall Nova 1:02:58 1 22
81 2  Jason Harris/ Stuart Powell Peugeot 106 1:05:18 2 28
89 2 Robert Smith/ Frankie Hillman Ford Escort 1:07:18 3 37
47 2 Darren Pool/ Christopher Beer Vauxhall Corsa S1600 1:08:51 4 41
71 2 Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wilkinson Peugeot 106 Maxi 1:09:11 5 42
102 2 Joseph Lysaght/ Serena Halterman Citreon C2 VTS 1:15:04 6 59
88 2 lan Rogers/ Harry Nicholls Renault Twingo 1:15:39 7 61
Class 3
38 3 Matt Turner/ Tom Bishop Ford Escort MK2 1:02:54 1 21
64 3  Chris White/ Dave Tortoishell Ford Escort 1:05:53 2 32
61 3 Richard Weatherley/ Shaun Layland Ford M-Sport Fiesta 1:06:24 3 34
49 3  Geoff Phelps/ Colin Jenkins Ford Escort 1:06:39 4 36
92 3 Paul Richardson/ Fiona Scarrett Ford Escort 1:08:26 5 38
73 3 Adrian May / Simon May Ford Escort 1:08:35 6 40
66 3 David Truscott/ Sienna Denny Mallen Ford Escort 1:09:22 7 44
68 3 Alan Marriage/ Kevin Lane Ford Escort Mk2 1:10:14 8 46
84 3 Joe Piggott/ John Fellowes Ford Escort G3 1:12:28 9 51
86 3  David Edmunds/ Dominic Jeans Ford Escort 1:12:36 10 52
105 3 Nigel Ikin/ Julia Perry Renault Clio 172 Cup 1:14:23 11 57
111 3 Jeff Brown / Karen Phelps Vauxhall Chevette 1:14:29 12 58
93 3  Glyn Brian Skipp/ Timothy Andrew Skipp ~ Ford Escort Mkl 1:16:37 13 63
Class 4
18 4 Brad Cole/ Neil Colman Ford Escort Mk2 59:27 1 1
19 4 Huw James/ Lewis Sim Ford Escort 59:32 2 12
24 4  Oliver Davies/ Jack Bowen Ford Escort Mk2 1:00:27 3 14
22 4 Jeremy Straker/ Dafydd Evans Darrian T90 GT-R5 1:00:52 4 16
23 4 Chris Simmons/ Frazer Moss Darrian T90 GTR 1:01:09 5 18
36 4 Jez Baudains / Fiona Crump Ford Escort 1:03:36 6 24
43 4 Ben Williams/ Tony Edwards Ford Escort 1:04:59 7 27
95 4 Bill Cook/ Rob Thompson Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 1:09:12 8 43
67 4 Tim Phelps/ Richard Elwyn Manuel Ford Escort 1:10:15 9 47
65 4  Alastair Flack / Mike Leflay Triumph TR7 V8 1:10:43 10 49
85 4  Andrew Brinkley/ Helena Mayall BMW E38 M3 1:14:05 11 56
83 4 Stuart Cameron / Kaz Jenkins Renault Clio Cup 1:15:06 12 60
Class 5
12 5  Philip Hopkins/ Aled Edwards Mitsubushi Evo 6 58:48 1
16 5 Craig Fleming/ Paul Rumary Subaru Impreza 59:08 2
17 5 Oliver Hopkins/ lan Taylor Mitsubishi Mirage 59:51 3 13
28 5 David Longfellow/ Mark Broadbent Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 9 1:03:23 4 23
56 5  Jade Paveley-Leach/ Craig Cameron Subaru Impreza 1:05:32 5 31
35 5 Gary Bollands/ Nigel Paul Baldwin Subaru Impreza Wagon 1:06:04 6 33
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Car Cis
55

59

60 5
Class 6

1 6

6 6
10 6

6
6

11 6
14 6

9 6
26 6
30 6
29 6
13 6
Class H1
70 H1
Class H2
106 H2
77 H2
Class H3/H4
46 H3/H4
53 H3/H4
39 H3/H4
45 H3/H4
69 H3/H4
100 H3/H4

These results became Final on Sunday 17th September 2023 at 18:20 BST and were signed by Keith Richings (Clerk of the

Course)

Crew

Layton Waters / Paul Bevan
Josh Taylor/ Sam Weller
Geoff Cottrill/ Nathan Crewe

Mark Kelly/ Dai Roberts

Steve Wood/ Paul Morris

Roger Duckworth/ Alun Cook
Melvyn Evans/ Mark Glennerster
Robert Swann / Tom Woodburn
Andy Davies/ Michael Gilbey
John Indri/ Claire Williams
Roger Moran/ Dan Petrie

Peter Elkins/ Andrew Sankey
James Labey/ Sophie Buckland

Roger Henderson/ Tommi Henderson

Sean Quigley/ Colin Quigley

Gary Smith/ Emma Clarke

Barry Connolly/ Clive Aliford
Ryan Taylor/ Luke Watts

Grant Shand/ Rhodri Evans
Hywel Davies/ lan Jones

Baz Stevenson-Wheeler/ John Pickavance

David Kynaston/ Valerie Thompson

Phil Skipp/ Russell Joseph
Les Allfrey/ Keith Fellowes

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Car

Proton Satria
Subaru Impreza NR4
Metro 6R4

Skoda Fabia R5
Citroen C3 Rally 2
Ford Fiesta R5

VW Polo

Ford Fiesta WRC
Ford Fiesta R5
Mitsubishi Mirage R5+
Skoda Fabia R5

Ford Fiesta WRC
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta R5 Rally2

Ford MkII Cortina

Ford Mk1 Escort RS2000

Mini Fast

Ford Escort RS
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort RS1800
Triumph TR7 V8
Ford Escort RS1800
Peugeot 205GTI

Total

1:06:37
1:08:32
1:22:23

55:45
56:17
57:05
57:21
57:29
58:02
58:05
59:23
1:00:46
1:01:01
1:.01:27
1:02:35

1:21:23

1:09:38
1:10:32

1:04:18
1:04:36
1:05:29
1:05:32
1:12:57
1:13:44

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
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19
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66

45
48

25
26
29
30
53
55
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Stage 1
Petty
France 1
6.28 miles

Car
1

6
10
13
3
14

18

12
24
19
11
20
37
46
27
30
22
31
33
16
49
29
17
21
51
26
32
54
36
38
23
28
50
34
63
92
45
53
91

Time
5:18
5:23
5:24
5:26
5:27
5:30
5:36
5:38
5:38
5:40
5:43
5:44
5:44
5:44
5:45
5:46
5:46
5:49
5:52
5:54
5:54
5:57
5:57
5:58
5:59
6:00
6:01
6:02
6:02
6:03
6:04
6:04
6:08
6:11
6:12
6:14
6:14
6:14
6:15
6:18
6:19
6:21
6:21
6:21

Stage 2

Bromesberrow
1
4.03 miles

Car Time
1 4:04
10 4:11
6 4:13
4:15
11 4:15
3 4:17
12 4:17
14 4:18
7 4:21
16 4:22
4:23
9 4:25
19 4:26
17 4:27
23 4:27
32 4:29
30 4:30
24 4:31
54 4:31
18 4:32
31 4:32
26 4:33
27 4:33
51 4:33
22 4:34
29 4:34
28 4:35
33 4:37
39 4:38
46 4:40
13 4:41
53 4:41
38 4:42
50 4:43
62 4:44
81 4:44
45 4:45
43 4:46
74 4:46
36 4:47
21 4:48
44 4:48
63 4:48
64 4:48

3 Shires Stages 2023

Final Position on each Stage to MC5
Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 8 Stage 9
Stage 3 Shaw Petty Stage 6 Stage 7 Shaw Petty Stag¢
Okle Common France 2 Bromesberrow Okle Common France 3 Bromes]|
Green 1 1 6.28 2 Green 2 2 6.28 3
4.98 miles 4.69 miles  miles 4.03 miles 4.98 miles 4.69 miles  miles 4.03 n
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car
1 415 1 427 1 521 4:.01 4 412 1 422 6 553 10
3 419 6 433 4 523 4 4:02 1 413 4 427 10 555 6
6 4:19 10 4:33 3 524 6 4:05 3 4:16 6 4:27 3 6:02
10 423 3 438 6 525 12 4:08 6 416 11 429 11 6:02 11
30 4:23 14 4:38 10 5:29 3 4:09 10 420 10 4:30 6:04 16
4 424 12 441 9 5:33 16 4:10 2 421 3 433 6:05 17
11 4:25 4:43 14 5:37 11 4:11 11 421 14 438 4 6:06
19 4:25 4:45 5:38 14 4:14 7 426 20 4:39 30 6:08 4
2 4:26 18 4:46 5:39 9 4:15 16 4:26 12 4:42 12 6:10 12
14 4:26 23 446 16 5:39 17 4:15 19 4:26 16 443 17 6:11 14
18 4:28 30 446 20 5:39 26 4:16 24 426 18 444 19 6:11 18
24 4:28 16 448 11 5:40 2 4:17 9 4:28 2 445 16 6:13 19
4:29 32 4:48 19 5:40 20 4:18 14 4:28 4:46 14 6:18 9
4:34 9 449 26 543 19 4:19 20 4:28 23 4:47 18 6:18 23
12 4:34 17 449 29 5:43 23 4:20 18 429 19 4:48 32 6:18 26
16 434 7 450 30 5:43 32 4:20 17 430 17 449 2 6:19 28
29 434 26 452 12 546 18 4:21 12 431 26 451 22 6:25 30
33 4:34 22 453 31 546 31 4:21 22 431 24 452 26 6:25 39
13 4:36 24 453 17 5:47 10 4:23 23 432 22 505 29 6:25 22
22 437 31 454 18 5:49 24 4:23 29 437 27 506 39 6:27 38
31 4:37 50 456 24 550 29 4:23 30 439 38 506 51 6:27 24
17 4:38 51 456 22 552 7 4:24 26 441 32 507 28 6:28 29
26 4:39 19 457 13 556 30 4:24 27 449 28 508 38 6:29 43
23 441 33 458 27 557 13 4:26 28 451 7 509 24 6:32 36
36 4:41 44 458 32 6:00 27 4:26 35 451 29 509 50 6:34 81
39 4144 13 500 62 6:00 39 4:28 36 451 51 515 43 6:37 2
32 445 29 5.00 23 601 51 4:28 38 451 30 517 36 6:38 97
27 446 38 500 36 601 38 4:29 39 451 13 5:118 44 6:38 13
38 4:46 39 501 45 6:02 50 4:30 43 451 36 519 81 6:39 46
46 4:46 27 503 46 6:02 22 4:31 44 451 44 520 23 6:40 35
51 4:47 53 503 38 6:03 36 4:32 45 451 35 521 46 6:44 47
45 4:48 54 503 39 6:06 44 4:32 46 451 39 521 56 6:45 49
54 4:49 75 505 51 6:06 45 4:33 51 451 62 523 53 6:47 50
53 451 45 5:.06 44 6:09 62 4:33 13 455 56 5226 97 6:49 51
50 4:52 64 506 28 6:10 28 4:34 62 455 55 528 35 6:50 53
28 453 63 507 53 6:12 43 4:36 49 500 61 528 64 6:50 55
62 453 11 508 97 6:14 46 4:36 50 500 43 529 61 651 56
91 453 28 508 43 6:17 53 4:37 53 502 50 531 13 654 61
44 4:54 91 508 81 6:18 64 4:38 55 507 53 531 89 6:56 95
64 4:54 62 510 50 6:21 97 4:38 81 5,07 81 537 45 6:58 89
63 455 81 510 49 6:25 56 4:39 56 5:13 64 538 49 6:58 64
49 457 36 511 68 6:25 55 4:41 61 515 89 538 71 7:00 71
43 458 61 511 61 6:26 35 4:43 64 515 45 541 73 7:.03 66
97 458 46 5112 75 6:26 61 4:43 47 520 92 547 55 7:04 73
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Posn
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Stage 1
Petty
France 1
6.28 miles

Car
74
48
62
80
81
64
67
96
89
43
97
35
55
59
61
44
57
56
73
75
65
79
95
69
99

109
71
94

106
66

112
68
47

111
77
82
83

100

105
76
93
40
86
85
87

110
84
88

Time
6:25
6:26
6:26
6:27
6:27
6:28
6:29
6:29
6:30
6:31
6:32
6:35
6:35
6:35
6:35
6:36
6:36
6:37
6:38
6:38
6:41
6:42
6:43
6:44
6:45
6:45
6:48
6:50
6:50
6:51
6:51
6:53
6:56
6:59
7:01
7:01
7:01
7:03
7:10
7:12
7:16
7:17
7:18
7:21
7:23
7:26
7:30
7:32

Stage 2
Bromesberrow
1
4.03 miles
Car Time
75 4:48
97 4:50
92 4:51
55 4:52
89 4:52
67 4:53
59 4:56
68 4:56
79 4:56
95 4:57
56 4:58
57 4:58
111 4:58
35 4:59
48 4:59
73 4:59
96 4:59
66 5:00
91 5:00
112 5:00
61 5:01
65 5:01
109 5:01
69 5:02
80 5:02
83 5:02
47 5:03
106 5:04
94 5:06
100 5:06
40 5:07
77 5:08
104 5:10
49 5:11
84 5:12
76 5:13
86 5:14
71 5:15
88 5:15
85 5:17
99 5:18
72 5:21
105 5:22
110 5:22
52 5:26
93 5:27
103 5:30
108 5:31

Stage 3
Okle
Green 1
4.98 miles 4.69 miles

Car
81
74
61
73
48
56
68
75
89
55
59
66
69
67
71
92
35
99
47
65
96
95

111

106
79
83
84

109

112
86

100
57
52
77
85
76

105

103
93
88

101

110

102

108

107
72
70
60

Time
4:59
5:00
5:01
5:01
5:03
5:03
5:03
5:03
5:05
5:06
5:08
5:08
5:08
5:09
5:09
5:09
5:10
5:10
5:11
5:11
5:12
5:15
5:16
5:17
5:18
5:18
5:19
5:19
5:23
5:24
5:27
5:28
5:29
5:29
5:31
5:32
5:35
5:36
5:38
5:42
5:47
5:48
5:52
5:53
5:55
5:59
6:19
6:30

Stage 4
Shaw
Common

Car
92
97
43
35
89
56
73
95
99
55
68
59
96
49

111

106

109
67
77

112
71
47
86

100
65
79
85

103
66
83
84
48
94
76
82

105

108

110
88
72

102

107
93

101
60
70
69
20

1

Time
5:12
5:12
5:14
5:16
5:16
5:17
5:18
5:18
5:19
5:21
5:21
5:23
5:23
5:24
5:24
5:26
5:26
5:27
5:28
5:28
5:30
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:36
5:37
5:37
5:37
5:38
5:38
5:38
5:39
5:42
5:46
5:48
5:49
5:49
5:49
5:50
5:56
6:02
6:02
6:07
6:07
6:35
6:36
6:53

25:00

Stage 5
Petty Stage 6
France 2 Bromesberrow
6.28 2
miles 4.03 miles
Car Time Car Time
79 6:29 68 4:43
35 6:31 81 4:43
47 6:31 89 4:44
92 6:31 92 4:45
56 6:32 59 4:46
89 6:32 67 4:47
59 6:33 66 4:50
64 6:34 79 4:50
67 6:34 49 4:51
71 6:34 95 4:51
55 6:35 111 4:51
73 6:36 106 4:52
66 6:39 83 4:54
65 6:46 73 4:55
111 6:49 47 4:56
95 6:50 112 4:57
63 6:51 65 4:59
84 6:51 109 4:59
83 6:52 77 5:01
77 6:55 100 5:02
86 6:55 86 5:03
82 6:57 85 5:07
69 6:58 69 5:08
109 6:59 82 5:09
112 6:59 84 5:09
106 7:02 102 5:13
100 7:03 103 5:13
96 7:10 88 5:14
88 7:11 93 5:14
108 7:15 105 5:14
101 7:17 101 5:17
105 7:18 72 5:22
85 7:19 107 5:22
93 7:20 71 5:25
103 7:20 70 5:37
107 7:23 60 5:51
102 7:28 108 9:00
72 T7:41
60 7:58
70 8:13

Stage 7
Okle

Green 2

4,98 miles 4.69 miles

Car
71
59
97
92
79
89

106
66
73
69
84
95

109
67
77

103
65

100

111
86
83
68

112
85

105

102
93

107

101
88
72
60
70
82
32

Time
5:21
5:23
5:25
5:29
5:32
5:33
5:33
5:34
5:34
5:35
5:37
5:39
5:39
5:40
5:41
5:42
5:43
5:43
5:43
5:45
5:48
5:50
5:50
5:52
5:52
5:58
6:00
6:00
6:06
6:08
6:10
6:26
6:34
6:34

10:00

Stage 8
Shaw
Common

Car
47
77
71
46

106
66
86
49
59
79
73
72
84

111

109
65
85
88
68

102
67
69
70
93
95
97

100

101

105

107
60

112
83

2

Time
5:51
5:51
5:53
5:54
5:56
5:57
5:57
6:00
6:00
6:01
6:03
6:09
6:11
6:11
6:12
6:13
6:13
6:14
6:15
6:19
6:22
6:23
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:33
6:40
6:48
6:54

10:00

Stage 9
Petty Stag«
France 3 Bromesl|
6.28 3
miles 4.03 n
Car Time Car
95 7:09 106
92 7:10 45
47 T7:12 83
66 7:14 111
59 7:15 92
77 7:16 77
83 7:16 109
106 7:16 112
65 7:20 59
102 7:26 67
111 7:26 65
69 7:30 102
109 7:30 68
67 7:36 100
112 7:40 72
68 7:42 69
88 7:42 84
105 7:43 85
86 7:44 86
101 7:59 88
85 8:01 105
72 8:06 101
84 8:08 93
107 8:17 70
60 8:221 107
93 8:22 60
100 8:23
70 8:24



Posn
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

Stage 1
Petty
France 1
6.28 miles

Car Time
103 7:33
108 7:33
52 7:35
107 7:35
102 7:36
101 7:39
72 744
41 7:50
70 8:24
60 8:25
78 8:50
39 851
98 9:30
25 957
104 10:43

Stage 2
Bromesberrow
1

4.03 miles
Car Time
107 5:32
102 5:33
101 5:34
82 5:37
5 5:48
70 5:51
87 6:10
34 6:25
60 6:25
20 24:00

Stage 4 Stage 5

Stage 8 Stage 9

Stage 3 Shaw Petty Stage 6 Stage 7 Shaw Petty Stage¢
Okle Common France 2 Bromesberrow Okle Common France 3 Bromesl|

Green 1 1 6.28 2 Green 2 2 6.28 3

4.98 miles 4.69 miles  miles 4.03 miles  4.98 miles 4.69 miles  miles 4.03 n

Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car

82 8:47

21 10:00

94 10:00

20 25:00

These results became Final on Sunday 17th September 2023 at 18:20 BST and were signed by Keith Richings (Clerk of the
Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Stage 1 Stage 2
Petty  Bromesberrow
France 1
6.28 miles 4.03 miles
Car Time Car Time
1 5:18 1 9:22
6 523 10 9:35
10 5:24 9:36
13 5:26 9:44
3 5127 14 9:48
14 5:30 4 9:55
5:36 9:59
5:38 9 10:.01
5:38 11 10:01
5:40 12 10:01
18 5:43 2 10:07
2 544 13 10:07
12 544 19 10:11
24 544 18 10:15
19 545 24 10:15
11 5:46 16 10:21
20 5:46 30 10:24
37 5:149 27 10:27
46 5:52 17 10:29
27 554 31 10:29
30 554 22 10:31
22 557 46 10:32
31 557 32 10:33
33 558 29 10:35
16 5:59 33 10:35
49  6:00 51 10:36
29 6:01 26 10:37
17 6:02 54 10:39
21 6:02 23 10:41
51 6:03 28 10:49
26 6:04 21 10:50
32 6:04 38 10:54
54 6:08 50 10:57
36 6:11 36 10:58
38 6:12 53 11:02
23 6:14 45 11:06
28 6:14 63 11:06
50 6:14 62 11:10
34 6:15 92 11:10
63 6:18 49 11:11
92 6:19 74 11:11
45 6:21 81 11:11
53 6:21 64 11:16
91 6:21 43 11:17
74  6:25 91 11:21

Stage 3
Okle
Green 1
4.98 miles

Car
1

6
10
3
14
4
11

Time
13:37
13:55
13:58
14:03
14:14
14:19
14:26

7 14:28
2 14:33
9 14:35

12
19
13
18
24
30
16
31
17
22
29
33
27
26
32
46
23
51
54
36
38
28
50
53
45
63
49
64
81
74
91
43
44
92
97

14:35
14:36
14:43
14:43
14:43
14:47
14:55
15:06
15:07
15:08
15:09
15:09
15:13
15:16
15:18
15:18
15:22
15:23
15:28
15:39
15:40
15:42
15:49
15:53
15:54
16:01
16:08
16:10
16:10
16:11
16:14
16:15
16:18
16:19
16:20

Final
Stage 4
Shaw
Common 1
4.69 miles
Car Time
1 18:04
6 18:28
10 18:31
3 1841
14  18:52
4  19:02
12 19:16

19:18

19:18

19:24
18  19:29
19 19:33
30 19:33
11 19:34
24 19:36
13 19:43
16 19:43
17  19:56
31 20:00
22 20:01
32 20:06
33 20:07
23 20:08
26 20:08
29  20:09
27 20:16
51 20:19
46  20:30
54 20:31
38 20:40
50 20:45
28 20:50
36 20:50
53 20:56
45  21:00
63 21:08
44 21:16
64 21:16
81 21:20
91 21:22
43 21:29
92 21:31
49  21:32
97 21:32
75 21:34

3 Shires Stages 2023

Position after each Stage

Stage 5
Petty
France 2
6.28 miles
Car Time

1 23:25
6 2353
10 24:00
24:05

4 24:25
14 24:29
24:56
24:57
24:57

12 25:02
19 2513
11  25:14
30 25:16
18 25:18
16 25:22
24  25:26
13 25:39
17  25:43
31 25:46
26 2551
29 2552
22 2553
32 26:06
23  26:09
27  26:13
51 26:25
46  26:32
38 26:43
36 2651
28 27:00
45  27:02
50 27:06
53 27:08
44 27:25
81 27:38
43 27:46
97  27:46
64 2750
49 2757
63 27:59
75 28:00
92  28:02
62 28:13
61 28:14
89 28:15

Stage 6 Stage 7
Bromesberrow Okle Green
2 2

4.03 miles 4.98 miles
Car Time Car Time
27:26 1 31:39
27:58 6 32:14
28:14 3  32:30
10 28:23 4 32:39
4 28:27 10 32:43
14 28143 14 33:11
12 29:10 33:35
29:12 33:40
29:14 12 3341
29:20 7 33146
11 29:25 11 33:46
16 29:32 16 33:58
19 29:32 19 33:58
18 29:39 18 34:.08
30 29:40 24 34:15
24 29:49 30 34:19
17 29:58 17 34:28
13 30:05 26 34:48
26 30:07 29 3452
31 30:07 22 3455
29 30:15 13  35:00
22 30:24 23 3501
32 30:26 27 35:28
23 30:29 51 3544
27 30:39 46 3559
51 30:53 38 36:03
46 31:08 36 36:14
38 31:12 28 36:25
36 31:23 45 36:26
28 31:34 50 36:36
45 31:35 53 36:47
50 31:36 44 36:48
53 31:45 43 37:13
44 31:57 81 37:28
81 32:21 62 3741
43 32:22 64 3743
97 32:24 49 37:48
64 32:28 97 3749
62 32:46 35 38:05
92 32:47 61 38:12
49 32:48 92 38:16
61 32:57 55 3817
89 32:59 56 38:19
56 33:06 89 38:32
55 33:10 39 38:39

to MC 5
Stage 8 Stage 9
Shaw Petty
Common2 France 3
4.69 miles  6.28 miles
Car Time Car Time
36:01 1 42:06
6 36:41 6 42:34
37:03 3 43:05
4 37:06 10 43:08
10 37:13 4 43:12
14 37:49 14 44:.07
11 38:15 11 44:17
2 38:20 9 44:30
12 38:23 12 44:33
9 38:26 2 44:39
16 38:41 16 44:54
19 38:46 19 4457
18 38:52 18 45:10
7 3855 17 45:28
24 39:07 24 45:39
17 39117 30 4544
30 39:36 26 46:04
26 39:39 22 46:25
23 39148 29 46:26
22  40:00 23 46:28
29 40:01 13 4712
13 40:18 51 47:26
27 40:34 38 47:38
51 40:59 28 48:01
38 41:09 36 48:11
28 41:33 46 48:37
36 41:33 50 4841
46  41:53 44  48:46
45  42:07 45 49:05
50 42:07 53 49:05
44  42:08 43 49:19
53 42:18 81 4944
43  42:42 64 50:11
62 43:04 35 50:16
81 43:.05 39 50:27
64 43:21 56 50:30
35 43:26 61 50:31
61 43:40 49 50:46
55 43145 55 50:49
56 43:45 89 51:06
49 43:48 97 51:.08
39 44:.00 92 51:13
92 44:03 32 5151
89 44:10 59 51:59
97 4419 73 52:07
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Posn
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Stage 1
Petty
France 1
6.28 miles

Car Time

48
62
80
81
64
67
96
89
43
97
35
55
59
61
44
57
56
73
75
65
79
95
69
99
109
71
94
106
66
112
68
a7
111
77
82
100
105
76
93
40
86
85
87
110
84
88
103
108
52

6:26
6:26
6:27
6:27
6:28
6:29
6:29
6:30
6:31
6:32
6:35
6:35
6:35
6:35
6:36
6:36
6:37
6:38
6:38
6:41
6:42
6:43
6:44
6:45
6:45
6:48
6:50
6:50
6:51
6:51
6:53
6:56
6:59
7:01
7:01
7:03
7:10
7:12
7:16
7:17
7:18
7:21
7:23
7:26
7:30
7:32
7:33
7:33
7:35

Stage 2
Bromesberrow
1

4.03 miles
Car Time
67 11:22
89 11:22
97 11:22
44 11:24
48 11:25
5 11:26
75 11:26
55 11:27
96 11:28
80 11:29
59 11:31
35 11:34
57 11:34
56 11:35
61 11:36
73 11:37
79 11:38
95 11:40
65 11:42
69 11:46
109 11:46
68 11:49
66 11:51
112 11:51
106 11:54
94 11:56
111 11:57
47 11:59
71 12:03
99 12:03
77 12:09
100 12:09
40 12:24
76 12:25
86 12:32
105 12:32
82 12:38
85 12:38
34 12:40
84 12:42
93 12:43
88 12:47
110 12:48
83 12:53
52 13:01
103 13:03
108 13:04
72 13:05
107 13:07

Stage 3
Okle
Green 1

89
48
75
67
55
61
56
73
59
96
35
68
65
69
95
79
66
57
62
109
47
106
71
99
111
112
100
77
86
76
84
105
85
83
39
93
88
52
110
103
108
101
102
107
72
70
21
60
82

16:27
16:28
16:29
16:31
16:33
16:37
16:38
16:38
16:39
16:40
16:44
16:52
16:53
16:54
16:55
16:56
16:59
17:02
17:03
17:05
17:10
17:11
17:12
17:13
17:13
17:14
17:36
17:38
17:56
17:57
18:01
18:07
18:09
18:11
18:13
18:21
18:29
18:30
18:36
18:39
18:57
19:00
19:01
19:02
19:04
20:34
20:50
21:20
21:25

Stage 4
Shaw
Common 1
4.98 miles 4.69 miles

Car Time Car

Time

89 21:43
61 21:48
55 21:54
56 21:55
73 21:56
67 21:58
35 22:00
59 22:02
96 22:03
48  22:07
62 22:13
68 22:13
95 22:13
65 22:29
109 22:31
99 22:32
79 22:33
66 22:37
106 22:37
111 22:37
71 22:42
112 22:42
47 2244
77 23:06
100 23:10
39 2314
86 23:30
84  23:39
76 23:43
85 23:46
69 23:47
83 23:49
105 23:56
103 24:16
88 24:19
110 24:25
93 24:28
108 24:46
72 25:00
102  25:03
107  25:04
101 25:07
70 27:10
82 27:13
94 27:38
60 27:55
20 1:19:46

Stage 5
Petty
France 2
6.28 miles
Car Time
56 28:27
55 28:29
35 28:31
67 28:32
73 28:32
59 28:35
68 28:38
79  29:02
95  29:03
96 29:13
47  29:15
65 29:15
66 29:16
71 29:16
39 29:20
111 29:26
109 29:30
106 29:39
112 2941
77 30:01
100 30:13
86 30:25
84  30:30
83 30:41
69 30:45
85 31:.05
105 31:14
88 31:30
103 31:36
93 31:48
108 32:01
101 32:24
107 32:27
102 32:31
72 32141
82 34:10
70 35:23
60 35:53
20 1:25:25

Stage 6 Stage 7
Bromesberrow Okle Green
2 2
4.03 miles 4.98 miles
Car Time Car Time
35 33:14 59 38:44
67 33:19 67 38:59
59 33:21 73 3901
68 33:21 68 39:11
73 33:27 79 39:24
39 33:48 47 3931
79 33:52 95 39:33
95 33:54 66 39:40
66 34:06 65 39:57
47 34:11 111  40:00
65 34:14 71 40:02
111 34:17 106 40:04
109 34:29 109 40:08
106 34:31 32 40:26
112 34:38 77 40:43
71 34:41 100 40:58
77 35:02 86 41:13
100 35:15 84 41:16
86 35:28 83 41:23
83 35:35 69 41:28
84 35:39 112 41:28
69 35:53 85 42:04
85 36:12 105 42:20
105 36:28 103 42:31
88 36:44 88 4252
103 36:49 93 43:.02
93 37:02 102 43:42
101 37:41 101 43:47
102 37:44 72 44:13
107 37:49 107 44:49
72 38:03 82 4553
82 39:19 70 47:34
70 41:00 60 48:10
108 41:01 20 1:34:11
60 41:44
20 1:29:43

Stage 8
Shaw
Common 2
4.69 miles
Car Time
59 44:44
73 45:04
67 4521
47  45:22
79 4525
68 45:26
32 45:33
66  45:37
71 4555
106  46:00
95  46:03
65 46:10
111  46:11
109 46:20
77  46:34
86 47:10
84  47:27
100 47:28
69 4751
85 48:17
112 48:22
105 48:53
88 49:06
93  49:32
102 50:01
101 50:17
72 50:22
83 51:23
107 51:29
70 54:04
60 54:58
20 1:38:50

Stage 9
Petty
France 3
6.28 miles
Car Time
47 52:34
66 5251
71 52:55
67 5257
68 53:08
95 53:12
106 53:16
65 53:30
111  53:37
77 53:50
109 53:50
86 54:54
69 55:21
84 55:35
100 5551
112 56:02
85 56:18
105 56:36
88 56:48
102 57:27
93 5754
101 58:16
72 58:28
83 58:39
107 59:46
70 1:02:28
60 1:03:19



95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

Stage 1
Petty
France 1
6.28 miles

Posn Car Time

107
102
101
72
41
83
70
60
78
39
98
25
104

7:35
7:36
7:39
7:44
7:50
7:51
8:24
8:25
8:50
8:51
9:30
9:57
10:43

Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9
Bromesberrow Okle Shaw Petty Bromesberrow Okle Green Shaw Petty
1 Greenl Common1 France 2 2 2 Common 2 France 3
4.03 miles 4.98 miles 4.69 miles  6.28 miles 4.03 miles 4.98 miles  4.69 miles  6.28 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

102 13:09 94 21:56
101 13:13 20 54:46
39 13:29
87 13:33
70 14:15
60 14:50
104 15:53
20 29:46

These results became Final on Sunday 17th September 2023 at 18:20 BST and were signed by Keith Richings (Clerk of the
Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Award No
1st Overall 1
2nd Overall 6
3rd Overall 10
1st Class 1 109
2nd Class 1 112
3rd Class 1 72
1st Class 2 51
2nd Class 2 81
3rd Class 2 89
1st Class 3 38
2nd Class 3 64
3rd Class 3 61
1st Class 4 18
2nd Class 4 19
3rd Class 4 24
1st Class 5 12
2nd Class 5 16
3rd Class 5 17
1st Class 6 3
2nd Class 6

3rd Class 6 11
1st Class H1 70
2nd Class H1

3rd Class H1

1st Class H2 106
2nd Class H2 77
3rd Class H2

1st Class H3/H4 46
2nd Class H3/H4 53
3rd Class H3/H4 39

1st Cheltenham MC 55

These results became Final on Sunday 17th September 2023 at 18:20 BST and were signed by Keith Richings (Clerk of the

Course)

Crew

Mark Kelly / Dai Roberts

Steve Wood / Paul Morris
Roger Duckworth / Alun Cook
Alex Roscoe / Stephen Roscoe
Phillip Luxton / Oliver Luxton
Richard Egger / Pat Egger

Kev Dunn / Sean Douglas
Jason Harris / Stuart Powell
Robert Smith / Frankie Hillman
Matt Turner / Tom Bishop

Chris White / Dave Tortoishell
Richard Weatherley / Shaun Layland
Brad Cole / Neil Colman

Huw James / Lewis Sim

Oliver Davies / Jack Bowen
Philip Hopkins / Aled Edwards
Craig Fleming / Paul Rumary
Oliver Hopkins / lan Taylor
Melvyn Evans / Mark Glennerster
Robert Swann / Tom Woodburn
Andy Davies / Michael Gilbey
Gary Smith / Emma Clarke

No eligible finishers

No eligible finishers

Barry Connolly / Clive Allford
Ryan Taylor / Luke Watts

No eligible finishers

Grant Shand / Rhodri Evans

Hywel Davies / lan Jones

Baz Stevenson-Wheeler / John Pickavance
Layton Waters / Paul Bevan

3 Shires Stages 2023

Final Awards toMC5
Car

Skoda Fabia R5
Citroen C3 Rally 2
Ford Fiesta R5
Nissan Micra

MG ZR

Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 106

Ford Escort

Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort

Ford M-Sport Fiesta
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2
Mitsubushi Evo 6
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Mirage
VW Polo

Ford Fiesta WRC
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford MkII Cortina

Ford Mk1 Escort RS2000
Mini Fast

Ford Escort RS
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort RS1800
Proton Satria
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Car

15

20

21
25

27

31

32
33
34

37
40

41

42

44

48

50
52

54

57

58

62

63

74
75

76

78

79

[T SepT 2023 [HILLS FORD)

Cls

Crew

6 Damian Cole/ Charly Cole

6 Hugh Hunter/ Dale Bowen

6 Stephen Simpson/ Sion

Cunniff

6 Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins
5 Mark Jasper/ Simon John

Rogers

Lee Edwards / Robbie
Pugh

Andy Fraser/ Alan Jones

4 Mark Holmes/ Mark

H3/H4

H3/H4

Perryman

Mike English/ Andy
Robinson

Tom Llewellin/ Sion
Williams

Alan Walker/ John Connor
Tim Hill/ Paul Spooner
Andrew Pawley/ Timothy
Sturla

Tom Todd/ Dan Morefield

4 Mark Fisher/ Peter

Spalding

Nathan Evans/ Rhys
Williams Edwards

Chris Butcher/ Jonathan
Hawkins

Richard Hill/ Richard
Morton Crozier

Roger Matthews/ Tom
Marrott

2 Lewis Gatt/ Callum Young

4 Nigel Mummery / Robbie

Sandford
Simon Dalton/ Jamie
Vaughan
David Wood/ Emma
Morrison

5 Phil Evans/ Emma Cooper

4 Daniel Mundell / Stephen

Spear

Graham Muter/ Steve
Hallmark

2 Neville Hudd / David Ley
2 Adam Hanner / Wayne

Wood

Ryan Wilding / Lucy
Wilding

Michael Bowle/ 1zzie
Lawrence

Andrew Price/ Adam John
Jonea

5:44
5:38
5:38

5:46

6:02
9:57

5:54

5:57

6:04

5:58

6:15

5:49
7:17

7:50

6:36

6:26

6:14
7:35

6:08

6:36

6:26

6:18

6:25
6:38

7:12

8:50

6:42

Final

4:23
5:48
4:21

24:00

4:48

4:33

4:32

4:29

4:37
6:25

5:07

4:48

4:59

4:43
5:26

4:31

4:58

4:44

4:48

4:46
4:48

5:13

4:56

4:26

4:29

25:00

10:00

4:46

4:37

4:45
4:34

4:54

5:03

4:52
5:29

4:49

5:28

4:53

4:55

5:00
5:03

5:32

5:18

3 Shires Stages 2023

Retirements in Starting Order to MC5
Cls OIA
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos

4:45 5:39 4:17 4:21 4:45 6:19 4:58 Weather
Mechanical

4:50 5:38 4:24 4:26 5:09 Retired
Non-Starter
Non-Starter

25:00 5:39 4:18 4:28 4:39 Retired
Retired
Retired

5:03 5:57 4:26 4:49 5:06 Retired

4:54 5:46 4:21 Retired

4:48 6:00 4:20 10:00 5:07 6:18 Retired

4:58 Retired
Diff
Accident
Retired
Driveshaft
Non-Starter

4:58 6:09 4:32 4:51 5:20 6:38 Retired

5:39 Retired

4:56 6:21 4:30 5:00 5:31 6:34 5:02 Retired
Retired

5:03 Retired
Retired
Non-Starter

5:10 6:00 4:33 4:55 5:23 1:00 Retired

5:07

5:05

5:46

5:37

Car 62 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 1:00 early at SSA 3

6:51 Retired
Retired
6:26 Retired
Retired
Retired
6:29 4:50 5:32 6:01 Retired
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Car
80

82

87
90

91

94

96

97

98

99

103

104

108

110

Cls

H3/H4

H3/H4

H2

H2

H3/H4

H3/H4

Crew

Tom Barlow/ Robert De
Belder

Duncan Buck/ Catherine
Buck

Andy Reid/ Alex Reid
Richard Stepney/ Alun
Ginn

David Chislett/ Daniel
James

Andrew O'Hanlon/ Kevin
Hogan

Stuart Anderson/ Kenny
Owen

Jason Stone/ Daniel
Stone

Hendrik Minderman/ Lucie
Gutteridge

Paul Barden/ Glyn
Thomas

Jeremy Harris / Alex
Harris

Peter Thornton / Jordan
Joines

Paul Taylor/ Jemma Taylor

Neil Dodd/ Laura Egger

6:27

7:01

7:23

6:21

6:50

6:29

6:32

9:30

6:45

7:33

10:43

7:33

7:26

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage Stage 2 Stage Stage 4
1 Bromesberrow 3 Shaw
Petty 1 Okle Common

France 4.03 miles Green 1
1 1 4.69
6.28 4.98 miles
miles miles

5:02

5:37

6:10

5:00

5:06

4:59

4:50

5:18

5:30

5:10

5:31

5:22

8:47

4:53

10:00

5:12

4:58

5:10

5:36

5:53

5:48

Stage

5

Petty
France

2

6.28
miles

Cls OIA
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Retired
5:48 6:57 5:.09 6:34 Retired
Retired
Retired
5:08 Retired
5:42 Broken throttle
cable
5:23 7:10 Retired
5:12 6:14 4:38 5:25 6:30 6:49 4:58 5:21 Retired
Crash
5:19 Retired
5:37 7:20 5:13 5:42 Fuel pump
Retired
5:49 7:15 9:00 Puncture/Bent
Steering
5:49 Retired
Stage 6 Stage Stage 8 Stage Stage 10 Stage  Stage 12
Bromesberrow 7 Shaw 9 Bromesberrow 11 Shaw
2 Okle Common Petty 3 Okle Commor
4.03 miles Green 2 France 4.03 miles Green 3
2 4.69 3 3 4.69
4.98 miles 6.28 4.98 miles
miles miles miles

These results became Final on Sunday 17th September 2023 at 18:20 BST and were signed by Keith Richings (Clerk of the Course)
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